IMPORTANT NOTICE: A $25 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY

44 THIS APPEAL, WITHIN THE DEADLINE REFERENCED BY THE BILL.
( J lty Checks should be nade payable to: City of Milwawkee and o copy of the

3 0{ bill should be included with your appeal
o IMPORTANT NOTIGE FOR CUSTOMERS PAYING BY CHECK
I\j[} l \VE l.l ﬂ{e e When you provide a cheek as payment, you satharize us either to use information from your check to make

a one-time electronic fund fransfer from your necount, ar to process the payment as a check lransaction,

IF THE CHARGES HAVE ALREADY APPEARED ON YOUR TAX BILL, THIS APPEAL CANNOT BE FILED

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY:
‘This Board may only delerming il the Cily Deparintent toSlowed proper administmtive procedures, 1t cannot hear appeals
as to wheiher a Building Order is valid or not (those must be appealed to the Standards and Appeals Commission).

TO:  Administrative Review Appeals Board
Cily Hall, im. 205

200 E. Wells St.

Milwaukee, W1 53202 Broadway Construction LLC

(i 2862231 1932 E Park Place
DATE:_3/9/2022 RE: Milwaukee, WI 53211

{Address of propedy in question)
Under ch. 68, Wis. Slats,, 5. 320-1] of the Mitwaukee Code of Ordinonces, this is a wrillen petition for pppeal and hearing.

I am appenling the administrative procedure followed by Dept. of Administration Office of Equity and Inclusion
{Name of City Department)

Amount of the chnrges $_25

Charge vefative la:_Penial of Broadway Construction LLC SBE Recertification

1 feek the City's pracedure was bmproper dite to the following reasons and ¥ have sttached any supporting evidence,
including city employee’s nnmes/dates which I spoke to regarding this issue and copics of any cily ovders recelved:

Please See Attached.

Myects LU

Signature

Nicole Platt

Mame (please print)

1932 E Park Place Milwaukee, W1 53211 _640-

Mailing address and zip code Daylime phone numbers

‘broadwayconstructionwi®@gmail.com -
E-Mail Address(s)




CONSTRUCTION, LLC

3/9/2022

Administrative Review Appeals Board
City Hall, Rm. 205

200 E Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Broadway Construction LLC hereby appeals the City’s Office of Equity and Inclusion’s
determination to deny Broadway’s SBE Reapplication dated 2/10/22 for the following reasons:

The City of Milwaukee ordinance 370-25(3) provides “the business shall have demonstrated
capacity to perform independently or as a subcontractor relative to its field of operation.” The City
OEI denied Broadway’s application alleging that it did not demonstrate its capacity to perform
independently or as a subcontractor relative to its field of operation. Contrary to the City’s position,
Broadway serves as a Construction Manager, and independently performs Estimating, Project
Management, Supervision, and has Office Staff. Information sufficient to inform the City of
Broadway’s capacity was provided to Ms. Nikki Purvis on 5/24/2021 in addition to 11/1/2021,
11/18/2021, 11/19/2021, 11/29/2021, and 12/14/2021 including substantial supporting
documentation including taxes, payroll records, payroll taxes, contracts, subcontracts, change
orders, financial statements, and lease documents.

The denial of Broadway's SBE Certification was made based upon an incorrect understanding and
application of how Broadway operates its business. Broadway was asked a series of questions and
answered them fully and completely. Instead of using the information provided, Ms. Purvis created
her own narrative to state that Broadway Construction * ‘runs paperwork through the office’ which
does not align with providing meaningful services for the types of construction contracts submitted
as supporting documentation” while selectively excluding other answers and context as a basis to
deny Broadway. Broadway’s actual answer to Ms. Purvis’ inquiry in its entirety was:

All of the paperwork for the entire project runs through our office. So all of the
hours spent Project Managing and Supervising the project are our participation
hours. The Superintendent manages, schedules, and supervises all the subs and is
on site daily to ensure everything is being done on time and per scope. He then
communicates the with Project Manager who does all of the other paperwork for
the owner. This includes submittals, RFIs, project documentation, project
monies/budget, progress reports, billings, meetings, schedules, ete, All of the
management of the job. All communication from Owners goes through Broadway
to the subs. The Superintendent serves as the direct supervision of field contractors.

Broadway’s answer has been taken out of context making it seem like Broadway is not able to
operate independently, however, Broadway further substantiated its answer with payroll reports

1932 E. Park Place Phone: 414.640.6996
Milwaukee, WI 53211 Email: broadwayconstructionwi@gmail.com



CONSTRUCTION, LLC

from 2019, 2020, and 2021 (which are also included along with this appeal). Payroll for 2019 only
included administrative time, as this was the year in which Broadway was mobilizing operations,
however payroll from 2020 and 2021 shows an Estimator, Project Manager, Superintendent, and
office staff time. Information regarding those positions was ignored by the City and further Ms.
Purvis did not ask any follow up questions to inquire about the roles and responsibilities of the
staff, relative to Broadway’s field of operation,

As Broadway’s business focus is General Contracting, which includes specifically Estimating and
Project Management, Broadway clearly demonstrated the capacity to perform independently or as
a subcontractor relative to its field of operation, consistent with City of Milwaukee Ordinance. All
of the attached supporting documentation, which was previously provided to Ms. Purvis, further
substantiates Broadway’s position,

Broadway acknowledges that a certain portion of its business includes office administration.
However, office administration is an essential component to any General Contracting business and
cannot exist without it. The documents of record show that office administration or “run[ning]
paperwork through the office” is not the only or central function of Broadway.

From 2018 to present Broadway has successfully performed estimating, project management, and
superintendent services on the following jobs: Conservancy for Healing and Heritage Stone
Placement, Hurtado Residence Carpentry, Montana Parking Lot Concrete, MMSD SSWRF
Tunnel Concrete, Menards Angle Iron Replacement, MCTC Fire Hydrant Repair, Ft. McCoy
Repair HVAC & Roof at B164, Ft. McCoy Repair HVAC & Boiler at B110, Ft. McCoy Fencing
Replacement, Ft. McCoy Repair Site 079 to 80 ton capacity, Veolia WRF Concrete Repairs, and
Saukville Window Repair. In none of these jobs did Broadway simply run paperwork through its
office.

Broadway sincerely appreciates the Board’s willingness to review and consider this appeal. Should
you need any further information or have any further questions, please to not hesitate to reach out.

Respectfully,

Nicole Platt, Sole Member

1932 E. Park Place Phone: 414.640.6996
Milwaukee, WI 53211 Email: broadwayconstructionwi@gmail.com



Cavalier Johnson
Mayor

Sharon Robinson
Director of Administration

Nikki Purvis

-
{ Té ; Department of Administration Chief Equity Officer
M EN’ (:lJlll{ee Office of Equity and Inclusion

February 10, 2022

VIA E-MAIL (broadwayconstructionwi@gmail.com)
Nicole Platt

Broadway Construction

1932 E. Park Place

Milwaukee, WI 53211

Dear Ms. Platt:

Thank you for your application pursuing Small Business Enterprise (SBE) recertification with the City of
Milwaukee. Again, | truly appreciate your patience with the unusually delayed review process; we’ve been
inundated with applications and working diligently to clear the backlog.

After a thorough review, I regret to inform you that the Office of Equity & Inclusion (OEI) is unable to recertify
Broadway Construction as a Small Business Enterprise. This office carefully based its decision to deny the
renewal application on the following;:

e Failure to perform independently or as a subcontractor. As defined by Chapter 370-25-3 of the
Milwaukee Code of Ordinance, one of the requirements for certification states that the business shall
have demonstrated capacity to perform independently or as a subcontractor relative to its field of
operation. Per your application and communication with this office, Broadway Construction depends
on relationships with subcontractors and independent contractors to compete for and perform the
services identified in the supporting documentation. Additionally, Broadway Construction “runs
paperwork through the office” which does not align with providing meaningful services for the types
of construction contracts submitted as supporting documentation.

Because of the firm’s inability to meet the above-mentioned criteria, Broadway Construction is denied
certification with the City of Milwaukee’s Office of Equity & Inclusion SBE program for a period of three (3)
calendar years.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so within 30 days of the date of this letter. Appeals should be
filed with the Administrative Review and Appeals Board, Office of the City Clerk, City Hall Room 205, 200
East Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202. Please call (414) 286-2221 for further instructions. A $25 fee is
required when filing this appeal.

Please note, OEI staff are working remotely and the office is closed to the public. If you have questions,
please feel free to email me at npurvi@milwaukee.gov or call me at 414-286-5948.

Sincerely,

DacuSigned by:
E\uuu' Purvia

G8EFS51D474DB41A .

Nikki Purvis

200 East Wells Street, Room 606 | Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Phone: (414) 286-5553 | Fax (414) 286-8752 | TDD (414) 286-8047
www.milwaukee.gov/osbd

MILWAUKEE



Generated by Micole Platt, Broadway Construction on 2/11/2022

TYPE SBE Renewal
CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Milwaukee
BUSINESS NAME Broadway Construction
CURRENT S5TATUS Processing Complete
APPLICATION NUMBER 9795443

CONTACT PERSON Nicole Platt

' General Information

LA Company Name .

Broadway Canstructmn

_1 B. Primary Ctmtact aﬂd Title
Nlcoie Platt, Managlng Member

'51 C Phone :_ '

414-640-6996

1 D, Fax .

1.5 E-mau RE

broadwayconstructlonWt@gmali com

--1 F Address

1932 E, Park Place
Mllwaukee, Wi 53211

-:1 G RaceIEthniclty Group[dent[ty S

African Amencan

1H.Gender

Female

1.1, Legal Structure of Business = o

LELC

Residential and Commaercial Constructson Management Services

2, B. Have there heen any changes In the buslness commodities, trades nr servIces? SRR

Page 1 of 7 (20796750_01045725_202202110985235.pdf)



Generated by Nicole Platt, Broadway Construction on 2/11/2022 -

No
/2.: Please list the number of employees for the most recent three (3) years = - =
r\"ear Endlnﬁ Number Employaes
2020 4

200 . 2
2018 1

Yes - State of Wisconsin DOA - WBE and MBE
SBA - HUBZone

: Identlfy the certlfylng agency and the reason for'termlnatlon? T
No.

Certification Affidavit

Attached by Nicole Platt on 2/19/2021

£& o SBE Certification Affidavit,df (PDF, 118.58 KB)

Copies of the previcus three years of business taxes reporting activity Attached by Nicole Platt on 2/19/2021
(& % 2017 Tax Return.pdf (PDF, 1.66 MB)
(& % 2018 Tax Return.pdf (PDF, 0.98 MB)

([ ¥y 2019 Tax Return,pdf (PDE, 1.70 MB)

| Electronic Signature

SIGNATURE Nicole Platt

TITLE Managing Member

CRGANIZATION Broadway Construction

Page 2 of 7 (20786750_01045725_20220211095235.pdf)




! Generated by Nicole Platt, Broadway Construclion on 2/11/2022

DATE 2/19/2021
IP NUMBER 71.66.,11.90
TOKEN 6046BBF0240F0BF8B9B7C661E42269656D97E26D9D11C04368..,

Hi Nicole,

A o021

IR “Due: 5/26/2021_:_-2
Answered 5/24/2021
. Rey_rewe_d_ 619420210

_{ have a couple of questions:

1. You reported as salary of {§from Platt Construction. What's your role in the company? Do
you work full-time for Platt?

2.You reported-in income from Platt Construction. What type of work does this consist of? Do you have copies of
contracts executed?

3. Since your Initial certification, have you performed as a subcontractor for Platt Construction on any projects for the City of
Mi[waukee"

. 5.-};;’ Nikki B

':_:: :1 I was the Corporate SecretaryNP of Admm at Platt Construction through December 2020 | have re5|gned and am a fuil tlme
i.employee at Broadway Constructlon as of January1 2021 See attached res;gnahon Ietter. :_ Sl L

"2 This work was for Concrete Restoration for MMSD at South Shore This work was subbed out to 1 vendor Piease see attached
: contracts . RN : : [ e . .

i '_ 3. We ha\.re not performed any work as a subcontractor for Piatt Constructlon for the Clty of Mllwaukee since our |natral
5 certit‘ cat:on g’ . : S _

-_3 :[ have aiso attached my 2020 tax return for your review Thls was not comp!eted when ] submitted the renewal In February Pfease_".'
- [et me know |f you need anyth;ng else Thanksl : : : S B : : y

i -_Ntkki Ptatt

' ":'f'_f: {},.,_#_, 2020 Taxes pdf (?or 1. 28 MB) ;
_:5_ .E(;\"_-_&;_'Change Orders pdf (PDF 101 52 KB} _

i & :::&;:'CMR Slgned Subcontract pdf(PDF 1 95 MB)
& ,i, Resmnatlon Letter from PLatt Ddf(PDF 38, 17 KB)."'
& ,_J_r_, "_slgned Subcontract MMSD odf (PDF 573 44 xe) E

Hi Nicole, i
Asked 10/26/2021 :

“Due: 117272021
Answered 11/1/2021 ;
Reviewed_ 11/1/2021 -

I just noticed that your company moved locations. Can you provide a copy of the lease for 1932 E,
park Place. Also can you provide copies of your most recent financial statements {detailed profit and
foss statement and balance sheet)?

Also, WDFI records indicate a change in registered agent in the {ast couple of years (helow). Can you share the details of these
changes and coples of the paperwork supporting these changes.

09/19/2018 Change of Registered Agent 09/19/2018 OnfineForm 5
08/03/2020 Change of Registered Agent 08/03/2020 OnlineForm 5

Please uptoad those documents as soon as possible. This should cover any remalning inquirles, and | can proceed with
completing my review.

Page 3 of 7 (20796750_01045725_20220211095235.pdf}




Generated by Nicoie Platf, Broadway Construction on 2/11/2022 ¢

Thanks again for your patience with this process.
Best,
Nikki

Gnod Mumlng Nikkl

' ik 1 have attached a copy of rny tease and current ﬂnanclal statements. S R

: "..I am still the reg]stered agent for the WDFi | would Emagine that these changes would be my change En res!dential address ! do not
‘have any paperwork as I drd not formally make any change I have always been and contmue to be the reglstered agent Thanks

et me know If you need anythlng eEsel

.:_'lekl R _ _
. f'__'[a & Eggncra! stg;gmgngs at 93021,@_{PDF 1 02 MB)
g E\ gasg 1932 E, parg E{acg pdf (PDF 733 zs KB)

Hi Nichole, g i
i Asked 11/18/2021 o

Please forgive the delay; | am working diligently to clear up our backlog, © . Due 11"25’2021'_.:
_ Answered 11872021

Just so I'm clear, Broadway Construction does not self perform any work, correct? Based on your Reviewed ”’ 1 3’ 2021

response to my previous question regarding the MMSD contract, you Stated that Broadway subbed
the work to one vendor.

Is this true for all contracts?
Thanks,

Nikki

Hi leki

'lunderstand Thankyoul

- You are correct we do not self perform any ﬂeld work We serve as a Constmctrun Manager. estimating, project managlng, and we
_-'_:have a superintendent on staff for supervision St - s :

L we do nnt always sub the work to only one vendor Et depends on the jub Most of the time it is several vendors Let me know |f B
e you need any further darlﬁcations. R : S S - . . . .

'Thanksi

Q;lekl

Thanks for the swift response. s
: Asked 11/18/2021_ ;

1 do have a couple of follow up guestions, - Due: 11/25/2021
A_nswered. 1171872021

If you do not perform any field work, how do you contribute to fulfilling the scope of work detailed  Reviewed: 11/18/2021
in the contract?

Or, are these services (Construction Manager, estimating, project managing, and we have a superintendent on staff for
supervision) specifically provided to secure contracts?

Nikki

Ti

Page 4 of 7 (20796750_01045725_20220211095235,pdf}




Generated by Nicole Platt, Broadway Conslruclion on 21172022

E No problem at alil

'f -._Yes that’s correct AEI of the paperwork for the entlre pro}ect runs through our off' ce. So ali of the hours spent Project Managlng
“.:and Supervising the project are our partlclpation hours The Superintendent manages, schedules, and supervises all the subs and e
-~ 15 on site daily to ensure everything is being done on time and  per scope. He then communicates the with Project Manager who BN
" does all of the other paperwork for the owner, This includes submrttals, RFis, project documentatlon, project monieslbudget '

: progress reports. bﬂ!lngs, meetangs, schedules. etc. All of the management of the gob e : i

_ : :_-_AII communrcatron from Owners goes through Broadway to the subs The Superintendent serves as the direct superwslon of ﬁeld
K _contractors : ; : . 3

Thanks, Nicole,
~-Asked; 11/18/2021 -
. Duei11/25/2021
~ Answered: 11/19/2021
2 Received: Pending -

Few more questions:

You mentioned “all of the paperwork for the entire project runs through our office. So afl of the
hours spent Project Managing and Supervising the project are our participation hours.” When you
respond to bids, do you indicate that Broadway Construction Is fulfilling 100% of the participation hours or do you identify
what percentage of work will he subcontracted? If you have copies of the bid documents that would be helpful.

On average, what percentage of the projects would you say is attributed to the paperwork you described?

Can you provide copies of contracts awarded to Broadway other than from Platt Construction?

Can you also provide payroll records for the past three years?

| appreciate your responsiveness.

Ntkkl

:.:_'Hl lekl, ;

': Thank you' l d be happy to provrde you w}th thls requested information I Ii start gathermg it for you today Can you please clar:fy
._.;further what you are actua!ly Iookrng for in the below questron? FRR :

o ‘You mentloned "ail of the paperwork for the entire project runs through our oﬁ‘ce So ali of the hours spent Project Managrng and ;
- Supervising the project are our. partlclpation hours," When you respond to bids, do you |nd|cate that Broadway Constructlon is -'; i
- ; fulfilling 100% of the participation hours or. do you Identify what percentage of work witl be subcontracted? Ef you have copies of :
the bid docyments that would be helpful R i i : :

:Thanks Happy Friday!

X é'Nrkkl

Hi Nicole, ey
“-Asked: 11/22/2021
. Due: 11/29/2021

Answered: 11/29/2021 |

' Reviewed: 12/1/2021

Thanks for working to gather this information.
You asked for clarification of the question below:

You mentioned “all of the paperwork for the entire project runs through our office, So all of the hours spent Project
Managing and Supervising the project are our participation hours." When you respond to bids, do you indicate that Broadway
Construction is fulfilling 100% of the participation hours or do you identify what percentage of work will be subcontracted? if
you have copies of the bid documents that would be helpful.'

When you respond to bids, do you indicate the percentage of work Broadway Construction will fulfill as it refates to

participation? For example, the City asks contractors to submit a Form A that asks bidders to identify the SBE firms they plan
to use, what percentage of the contract they'll perform, and whether they'll self perform or subcontract a portion of the

Page 5 of 7 (20796750_01045725_20220211095235.pd)




Generated by Nicole Platt, Broadway Construction on 2/11/2022 -

contract,

So, if you have the bid documents that illustrate how your firm responded to fulfill participation for the MMSD contract, that
would be helpful to see.

FEease let me know if you need additional clarification.

Hi Nikkl

' 5_ [ hope you had a wonderful Thanksglvlng hollday weekendi Please see the answers to your questlons be]ow :

g Your ﬂrst questlon doesn't gtve usa one s]ze fits ait answer because lt Is very sltuatton specif‘c In answerlng the questlon, I am
'-assurnlng that you are questloning]obs with SBE requlrement which Broadway has been awarded. To date, we have not been

- awarded any SBE Joh. We have bid on several but not successfully won a job yet. 1 am well aware of the requirements of the, SBE ;
partlclpatlon and when the time comes and { recelve a successful award, would properly and accurately represent the percentage :
: . of work that Broadway completes verses that which our subcontractors would complete : : '

f_-'i.'i I have attached several contracts which Broadway has been awarded other than from Platt Construchon

have also attached the payroli records for the past three years

o Let rne know if you need anything further from me Thanks againl SR

:__ __ lekl :: E
L [}“_t_, Broadway 1st0tr 2020 941 pdf (é_n'f. s&jé.:{xa,_} RO
[ b Broadway st Q_tr.:_2021_9¢_t1.oc_1f.(t’l)_F, 86_1_.84 |_<_e)"' |
B 'Broadwav 2nd Qtr 2019. 941, pdf (PDF. 66236KB)
B & gmy _ch[_Q r 2020 94 .m_ (PDF 843, 23 KB)
s BroadwayanQrz{)Z‘l 94]=pdf(PDF 86288 KB) EEREE
A Broadway 3rd Qur 2019 - 941.pdf (PDF, 662.38 KB) G
A ‘Broaduay 319 Gt ggggg ],RQI(PDF 843.33 KB) i
& My 3rd Qtr 2021 941,pdf (PDF, 0.86 MB)
B My_g_n_o gg19 941 ,pdf(PDF 662.40 KB)
'._4;, My ﬂQtr 2020 941 pdf(PDF 844 34 KB)
Jv Contract pdf(PDF 2 30 MB) :

R &_, MP§ Cloyernogk F[eig ngse Bgnggagg 35 ggecgted ng; a; .ggj (PDF 5 51 MB)
: & 3 MPS Custer Fleldhousg Rgnovatrons Executed Contract pdf (PDF 4, 82 MB) - S
Bk s frankin Square Fleld House Renovatlons Executed Contract, DdF(PDF 484 MB) R

- Q’; * Slgned Subcontract odf (PDF 11.55 MB)

Nicole, o Coe
Asked: 12/13/2021
Thanks for sharing this information. | am looking for actual payroll reports with names. Due: 12/20/2021
Answered: 12/14/2021
My question about responding to bids Is not specific to SBE participation, | was asking to see how Reviewed; 1/6/2022

you responded to the MMSD contract.

1 see you have a subcontractor award for the Milwaukee Tool project, What percentage of that contract is self-performed? For
the other contracts provided, same question,

Nideki

Page 6 of 7 (20796760_01046725_20220211095235.pdf)




. :_Nikki | o
¥ 'Thankyou for your inquiry

Generated by Nicole Platt, Broadway Construclion on 2/11/2022

: | have attached the payroli reports for you itis important to note that | didn t have any accounting software until 2020 In 2019 the_ '_

-only employee was—and it was manualty ca]culated | have attached the spreadsheet that we used 2020 and 2021
: -reports are |ncluded here S R SR : : : ]

: The MMSD Contract doesn't futly depict the nature of our contractlnglsubcontracting relattonshtp The reason being is that were a-
_.'sub to Platt for this Job and we hired a sub to perform work as well, ] can tell you that we seif-perforrned 10% of the subcontract
", 'that we were awarded from Platt, | cannot speak to how Platt submitted their parﬂcrpatlon paperwork, however, upon informat:on g
2 _-and betlef they didn't use BroadwaYs partrcipatron toward their requrrement because they haci aiready met the reqmrement '

o wrthout our subcontract

S0, ta answer your. question, we do indicate what percentage of the contract Broadway W|II self—perform We do not answer that
2 100% of the contract Is performed by Broadway if it is not. Pursuant to requlrements, we represent the true. nature of the :
: SBEIMBEIWBE/HUBZone participation. As an exarnple, if we were awarded a $100,000 SBE electrical project we would Indicate that :
o Broadway fulﬁlls 20% SBE at $20 000; Roman Electric is domg 75% at $75 000 and Piatt Construction fulfills 5% at $5 000 '

- ._'Milwaukee Toolsubcontract 27% seif-performed

. Fort McCoy Repalr Brldge 079 to 80 Ton Capacity, 13% self—performed _ Bh

:_ - MPS Fieldhouse Renovations, Clovernook, 23% self~performed
MPS Fieidhouse Renovations, Custer, 24% seif—performed

. :MPS Fleidhouse Renovations, Frankirn Square, 26% seif performed i

= Thankyoul

'_-.'Nikki

3 b 2019pa __i_p_ci__(PDF 115 43 KB)
[a 'y 2020 payrolip f{PDF189MB)

S & 'l_‘i_._'"_goz'q y' oll.p (p_or,_s.ss M_B)_.,.- .
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@City
M AFFIDAVIT — SBE CERTIFICATION

The City of Milwaukee Office of Equity and Inclusion reserves the right to reject and disqualify any
application that does not meet the requirements for the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Certification.

Any person, firm or corporation knowingly engaging in fraud, misrepresentation or attempts, direct or
indirect, to evade the provisions of this chapter by providing false, misleading or fraudulent information
shall, upon conviction, forfeit not iess than $2,000 no more than $5,000 together with the cost of
prosecution (Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Chapter 370).

The undersigned does solemnly declare and affirm under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing

statements and documents are true and cortect to include all material information necessary to identify
and explain the operation of:

Broadway Construction LLC

(Company Name)

as well as the ownership thereof.

If there is any change (during the ensuing year) in the information submitted herein, the undersigned
would inform the City of Milwaukee Office of Equity and Inclusion within 30 days of such change(s).

1 authorize the City of Milwaukee’s Office of Equity and Inctusion to verify the accuracy of the
statements provided in order to determine whether | meet the standards for SBE certification.

[ swear or affirm that all statements are true and correct and include all material information requested.

Business Owner’s Signature %,{ /Uu{f) K?)W .. Date 2/1 9/ 2021

19th_ day of February 20 A_

Wisconsin and County of MilWaukee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

3

in the State of

[Notary Seal}
Notary Public Signature W“{ﬁ#/ﬂﬁw

Wi 1y
My commission expires: 8/6/ 202é) ¢“§\’~\{ AMBR&"@

o P

R AR N
AL ) SN PSS
"€ OF WE

LTI

Revised Decermber 2020




From: INikki Platt

To: is, Nikki

Cc: Teague, Dontreal

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?
Date: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 10:45:00 AM

Thank you very much Nikki! | appreciate your efforts!

Have a good week!

Nikki Platt

Sole Member, Broadway Construction LLC

1932 E. Park Place Milwaukee, Wl 53211

Ph: 262-945-6579, Email: nikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz

From: Purvis, Nikki <npurvi@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 9:30 AM

To: Nikki Platt <nikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz>

Cc: Teague, Dontreal <dteagu@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

Good morning Nikki,

Thanks for your message. Please accept my deepest apology; due to our office’s reorganization and
other extenuating circumstances, we are extremely behind. 1 will do my very best to complete your
application review by week’s end.

Thanks again for your patience and understanding,

Best,

Nikki Purvis | Chief Equity Officer

Department ol Administration | Office of Equity and [nclusion

City Hall, Room 6006 | 200 E. Wells St.. Milwaukee, W1 53202
P: (414)286-5553 I: (414)286-8547 TDD: 711 W: milwaukee.gov/OEl

B

Milwaukee

OFFICE OF

EQUITY AND
INCLUSION

From: Nikki Platt <pikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz>
Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 3:05 PM

To: Purvis, Nikki <npurvi@mi kee.gov>

Cc: Teague, Dontreal < ilwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?



Good Afternoon Nikki and Dontraal,
Can someone please provide a status update on Broadway Construction’s SBE renewal?

it’s been 8 months since we submitted our renewal paperwork and there are opportunities coming
out to bid for SBE that we are interested in. Please provide some type of update as soon as you canl

Thanks in advance!

Nikki Platt
Sole Member, Broadway Construction LLC
1632 E. Park Place Milwaukee, Wl 53211

Ph: 262-945-6579, Emaii: nikki@broadwavconsiructionwi.biz

From. Teague Dontreal <d_§g_agy@;m]w,a_;$gg.ggy>
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 4:56 PM

To: Nikki Platt <pikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz>
Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

Hello Ms. Platt,

Thank you for your message. I've had a chance to speak with Nikki. She will be available to follow up
with you sometime next week,

Best,

Dontreal Teague | Business Inclusion Program Coovdinator
Department of Administration | Oftice of Equity and Inciusion

City Hall, Room 606 | 200 . Wells St., Milwaukee, W1 33202

P (414) 286-3916 F: (414)286-8547 TDD: 711 W: milwaukee.gov/QOF1

Bl IEﬂIJITY AND
‘\Iil\mu[«u‘ INGLUSIQN

From: Nikki Platt
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2021 2:23 PM

To: Teague, Dontreal
Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

Good Afternoon Dontreal,

I hope you are doing well! | just wanted to follow up again on the SBE status for Broadway? |
responded to some questions which Nikki Purvis asked in May and have not heard anything back yet.
Please let me know if you can provide some insight. Thanks!




Nikki Platt

Sole Member, Broadway Construction LLC

1932 E. Park Place Milwaukee, WI 53211

Ph: 262-945-6579, Email: nikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz

From: Teague, Dontreal <dteagu@ milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 12:12 PM
To: Nikki Platt <pikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz>

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?
Hello Ms. Platt,

Thank you for following up. Your application is currently pending final review from the Chief Equity
Officer. | have submitted with a recommendation of approval. If you have been awarded a contract,
feel free to loop the contractor or department in on our conversation.

Best,

Dontreal Teague | Business Inclusion Program Coordinator
Department of Administration | OfTice of Equity and Inclusion

City Hall, Room 606 | 200 . Wells St.. Milwaukee, W1 53202

P: (414)286-3916 F: (414) 286-8547 TDD: 711 W: milwaukee.gov/OEI

GFFICE OF

EQUITY AND
INCLUSION

From: Nikki Platt
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 10:56 AM
To: Teague, Dontrea

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

l l& City
\!il\\uulwv

Good Morning Dontreal,

Happy almost summer time!

Just wanted to follow up again on the status of my SBE renewal. It has been a few months since | last
checked and it still said Received and In process from 2/22/21. Do you know when we will hear

something back?

As always, thanks for your assistance!

Nikki Platt
Sole Member, Broadway Construction LLC
1932 E. Park Place Milwaukee, WI 53211



Ph: 262-945-6579, Email: nikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz
From: Teague, Dontreal <d ilwauk v

Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 1:25 PM

To: Nikki Platt <pikki@broadwayconstructionwi.biz>

Subject: RE: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

Hi Nikki,

Everything is well, hope the same for you. Your renewal application is currently in processing, and
unfortunately, it would not make it pass the final review by COB today. | can make an effort to get
the process wrapped up on my end sooner, but it would still pend that final review.

Best,
Dontreal

From: Nikki Platt
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 2:39 PM

To: Tgague, Dontreal
Subject: Broadway Construction SBE Cert Renewal Status?

Hi Dontreal,
- Thope allis well!

We are bidding a job tomorrow and we have to provide a current SBE Certificate. Ours expired at the
end of February and | know you are probably still reviewing the renewal, as it has only been a few
weeks, but are you able fo provide a status update? Is there any way you can put a rush on it so we
can have a current certificate for tomarrow?

Let me know. Thanks!

Nikki Platt

Managing Member, Broadway Construction LLC

1932 E. Park Place Milwaukee, WI 53211

Ph: 262-945-6579, Emaik: nikki®@broadwayconstructionwi.biz

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise
exempted from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should
presume that e-mail is subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention
requirements. See City of Milwaukee full e-mail disclaimer at www.milwaukee.gov/email_disclaimer



Payroll Check Register

12/13/21
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 1 to 1 Asst Project Manager
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employeeit
Gross Add Deduct Net
1 @ os0202
4,800.00 840.96 3,959.04
Social Security 297.60 Medicare 69.60 Federal Income Tax 358.16
ER Social Security 297.60 ER Medicare 69.60 ER FUTA 28.80
State Income Tax 1156.60 ER State Unemp 104.40
10 AR 05/31/2021
1,200.00 210.24 989.76
Social Security 74.40 Medicare 17.40 Federal Income Tax 89.54
ER Social Security 74.40 ER Medicare 17.40 ER FUTA 7.20
Workers' Compensatio 2.28 Liability Insurance 33.10 State Income Tax 28.90
ER State Unemploymen 34.80
15 - 06/30/2021
1,200.00 210.24 989.76
Sacial Security 74.40 Medicare 17.40 Federal Income Tax 89.54
ER Social Security 74.40 ER Medicare 17.40 ERFUTA 6.00
Workers' Compensatio 2.28 Liability Insurance 33.10 State Income Tax 28.90
ER State Unemploymen 34.80
23 a0 ) 07/31/2021
1,200.00 210.24 989.76
Social Security 74.40 Medicare 17.40 Federal Income Tax 89.54
ER Social Security 74.40 ER Medicare 1740 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.28 Liability Insurance 33.10 State Income Tax 28.90
ER State Unemploymen 34.80
35 Gimdd 08/31/2021
1,200.00 210.24 989.76
Social Security 74.40 Medicare 17.40 Federal Income Tax 89.54
ER Social Security 74.40 ER Medicare 17.40 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.28 Liability Insurance 33.10 State Income Tax 28.90
ER State Unemploymen 34.80
44 S 09/30/2021 W
200, 210.24 989.76
Social Security 74.40 Medicare 17.40 Federal Income Tax 89.54
ER Social Security 74.40 ER Medicare 17.40 ER FUTA
Report 5-1-2-21 12/13/21
R D) Page 1 01:23 PM



Payroll Check Register 12/13/21
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employeeff
Gross Add Deduct Net
Workers' Compensatio 2.28 Liability Insuranice 33.10 State Income Tax 28.80
ER State Unemploymen 34,80
47 10/13/2021
1,442.31 377.55 1,084.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 20.91 Federal Income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Uability Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen 41.83
50 oy 10202021 D
1,442.39 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 8942 Medicare 20.91 Federal Income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 8942 ER Medicare 20.91 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liability Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen 41.83
52 10/27/2021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 2091 Federal Income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 8942 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liahility Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen 8.156
57 11/03/2021 %
A4, 377.55 1,084.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 20.91 Federal income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Warkers' Compensatio 2,74 Liability Insurance 38.78 State Income Tax 84,77
ER State Unemployman
59 11/10/2021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 8942 Medicare 20,91 Federal Income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 89.42 ER Medicare 20.91 ERFUTA
Warkers' Compensatio 2.74 Liability Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 8477
ER State Unemploymen
62 11/17/2021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.78
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 20.91 Federal income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liabllity Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen
-1.2. 12113121
Page 2 01:28 PM




Payroll Check Register 12113121
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
64 a9 1112412021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 20.91 Federal Income Tax 182.45
£R Sociat Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liability Insurance 39.78 State income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen
69 ] 12/01/2021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 2091 Federal iIncome Tax 182.45
ER Sodial Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liability Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen
71 - 1210712021
1,442.31 377.55 1,064.76
Social Security 89.42 Medicare 20.91 Federal Income Tax 182.45
ER Social Security 89.42 ER Medicare 2091 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 2.74 Liability Insurance 39.78 State Income Tax 84.77
ER State Unemploymen
Grand Totals: 23,780.79 5,290.11 18,490.68
Report 5-1-2-21 12113721
G Page 3013 o128 P



Payroli Check Register 12113/21
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
Gross Payroll; 23,780.79
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 23,780.79
Deductions
Social Security 1,474.38
Medicare 344.79
Federal Income Tax 244791
State Income Tax 1,023.03
Total Deductions: 5,290.11
Net Pay: 18,490.68
Advances:
Net + Advances: 18,490.68
Overhead
ER Sacial Security 1,474.38
ER Medicars 344.79
ER FUTA 42.00
Workers' Compensation 36.06
Liability Insurance 523,52
ER Siate Unemployment 3712
Total Overhead: 2,791.96
Total Cost of Payrolk: 26,572.75
-1-2- 12/13/21
Page 1of1 01:28 PM




Payroll Check Register

e 12/13/21
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations .
Employee 2 to 2 Accounting Manager 2
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
22 ) 07/31/2021
900.00 78.62 821.38
Social Security 55.80 Medicare 13.05 ER Social Security 55.80
ER Medicare 13.05 ER FUTA 5.40 Workers' Compe 1.71
Liability Insurance 24.82 State Income Tax 9.77 ER State Unempl 26.10
34 ] 08/31/2021
210.00 16.07 193.93
Social Security 13.02 Medicare 3.05 ER Social Security 13.02
ER Medicare 3.05 ERFUTA 1.26 Workers' Compe 0.40
Liability Insurance 5.79 State Income Tax ER State Unempl 6.09
43 @) 9302021
615.00 47.05 567.95
Social Security 38.13 Medicare 8.92 ER Social Security 38.13
ER Medicare 8.92 ERFUTA 3.69 Workers' Compe 1.17
Liability Insurance 16.96 State Income Tax ER State Unempl 17.84
54 @D 11/03/2021
855.00 73.38 781.62
Social Security 53.01 Medicare 12.40 ER Social Security 53.01
ER Medicare 1240 ERFUTA 5.13 Workers' Compe 1.62
Liability Insurance 23.58 State Income Tax 7.97 ER State Unempl 24.80
66 Gi® oozt (D
423.00 32.36 390.64
Social Security 26.23 Medicare 6.13 ER Sacial Security 26.23
ER Medicare 6.13 ERFUTA 2.54 Workers' Compe 0.80
Liability Insurance 11.67 State Income Tax ER State Unempl 12.27
Grand Totals: 3,003.00 247.48 2,755.52
Report 5-1-2-21 12/13/21
) Page 1of 0128 P



Payroll Check Register

) 12113121
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 2 to 2
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
Gross Payroll: 3,003.00
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: ) 3,003.00
Deductions
Soclal Security 186.18
Medicare 43.55
State Income Tax 17.74
Total Deductions: 247.48
Net Pay: 2,755.52
Advances:
Net + Advances: 2,755.52
Cverhead
ER Social Security 186.19
ER Medicare 43.55
ER FUTA 18.02
Waorkers' Compensation 5.70
Liability Insurance 82.82
ER State Unemployment 87.10
Total Overhead: 423.38
Total Cost of Payroll: 3,426.38

Report 5-1-2-21 ) 12113/21
_ Page 10f1 01:28 PM




Payroll Check Register

12/13/21
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 3 to 3 Accounting Manager 1
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
2 @Gl o0 D
4,640.00 774.60 3,865.40
Social Security 287.68 Medicare 67.28 Federal Income Tax 338.96
ER Social Security 287.68 ER Medicare 67.28 ER FUTA 27.84
State Income Tax 80.68 ER State Unemp 134.56
11 =D 05/31/2021
1,160.00 193.65 966.35
Social Security 71.92 Medicare 16.82 Federal Income Tax 84.74
ER Social Security 71.92 ER Medicare 16.82 ER FUTA 6.96
Workers' Compensatio 2.20 Liability Insurance 31.99 State Income Tax 20.17
ER State Unemploymen 33.64
16 R 06/30/2021
1,160.00 193.65 966.35
Social Security 71.92 Medicare 16.82 Federal Income Tax 84.74
ER Social Security 71.92 ER Medicare 16.82 ERFUTA 6.96
Workers' Compensatio 2.20 Liability Insurance 31.99 State Income Tax 2017
ER State Unemploymen 33.64
21 - 07/31/2021 *
.00 22.88 276.12
Social Security 18.54 Medicare 4.34 Federal Income Tax
ER Social Security 18.54 ER Medicare 434 ERFUTA 0.24
Woarkers' Compensatio 0.57 Liability Insurance 8.25 State Income Tax
ER State Unemploymen 8.67
Grand Totals: 7,259.00 1,184.78 6,074.22
—1_2_ 12113121
Page 1of1 01:28 PM



Payroll Check Register

12/13/21
~omibd Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calcutations
Employee 3 fo 3
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
Gross Payroll: 7,258.00
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 7,259.00
Deductions
Social Security 450.06
Medicare 105.26
Federal Income Tax 508.44
State Income Tax 121.02
Total Deductions: 1,184.78
Net Pay: 6,074.22
Advances:
Net + Advances: 6,074.22
Cverhead
ER Soclal Security 450.06
ER Medicare 105.26
ER FUTA 42.00
Workers' Gompensation 497
Liability Insurance 72.23
ER Slate Unemployrent 210.51
Total Overhead: 885.03
Total Cost of Payroll: 8,144.03
Report §5-1-2-21 12/13/21
clnnE—— Page 1of 0128 PM




Payroll Check Register

t‘ %F;,z 12/13/21
W Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 4 to 4 Estimator/Project Manager
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
5 FEE) o402t (D
6,880.00 1,370.12 5,509.88
Social Security 426.56 Medicare 99.76 Federal Income Tax 607.76
ER Social Security 426.56 ER Medicare 99.76 ERFUTA 41.22
State Income Tax 236.04 ER State Unemp 199.52
12 G 05/31/2021
1,720.00 342.57 1,377.43
Sacial Security 106.64 Medicare 2494 Federal Income Tax 151.98
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA 0.72
Workers' Compensatio 29.58 Liability Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen 49.88
17 Ty o021 QD
(20, 342.53 1,377.47
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24,94 Federal Income Tax 151.94
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 29.58 Liability Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen 49.88
24 @& 07/31/2021
1,720.00 342,53 1,377.47
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24,94 Federal Income Tax 151.94
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 29.568 Liability Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen 49.88
36 () 08/31/2021
1,720.00 342.53 1,377.47
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24,94 Federal Income Tax 151.94
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 29.58 Liability Insurance 47 44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen 49.88
45 (ST 09/30/2021
1,720.00 342.53 1,377.47
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24 94 Federal Income Tax 151.94
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 24.94 ERFUTA
Report 5-1-2-21 12/13/21
b Page 1 01:29 PM



Payroll Check Register

1213121
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check#t Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
Workers' Compensatio 20.58 Liability Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen 6.96
55 o9 11/03/2021
1,720.00 325.87 1,394.13
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24.94 Federal Income Tax 135.28
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 29.58 Liability Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen
87 - 1173012021 ‘
1,720.00 325.87 1,394.13
Social Security 106.64 Medicare 24.94 Federal income Tax 136.28
ER Social Security 106.64 ER Medicare 2494 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 20.58 Liabilily Insurance 47.44 State Income Tax 59.01
ER State Unemploymen
Grand Totals; 18,920.00 3,734.55 15,185.45
19~ 1211321
Page 2 of 2 01:29 PM .+




Payroll Check Register 12113721
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Net
Gross Payroll: 18,920.00
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 18,920.00
Deductions
Social Security 1,173.04
Medicare 274.34
Federal Income Tax 1,638.06
State Income Tax 649.11
Total Deductions: 3,734.55
Net Pay: 15,185.45
Advances:
Net + Advances: 15,185.45
Overhead
ER Social Security 1,173.04
ER Medicare 27434
ER FUTA 41.04
Workers' Compensation 207.06
Liability Insurance 332.08
ER State Unemployment 408.00
Total Overhead: 2,434.46
Total Cost of Payroll 21,354.46
Report 5-1-2-21 12113121
CE—— Page 1 of 1 0120 i




Payroll Check Register

12113121
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 5o 5
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
3 04/30/2021 {Void)
4 04/30/2021 (Void)
) 04/30/2021
43,846.11 18,200.48 25,645.63
Social Security 2,718.52 Medicare 635.74 Federal Income Tax 7,699.37
ER Social Security 2,718.52 ER Madicare 635.74 ERFUTA 42.00
State Income Tax 2,762.22 ER State Unemp 406.00 401KEE$ 4,384.63
7 04/30/2021 (Void)
8 05H19/2021 - (Void)
9 05/19/2021
4,615.38 1,915.84 2,699.54
Soctal Security 286,16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.16 ER Medicare £6.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.76
ER State Unemploymen 401KEE $ 461.54 401K Employer C 184.62
13 & 06/02/2021 W
610. 1,915.84 2,699.54
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal income Tax §10.46
ER Social Security 286.17 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liabifity Insurance 114,57 State Incoms Tax 290.76
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE $
401K Employer Contri 184.62
14 @l sz
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Sacial Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers® Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEES
401K Ermployer Contri 184.62
18 06/30/2021
- 4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66,92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Soclal Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.88 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.77
Report 5-1-2-21 12113721
_ Page 1 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register 12/13/21
Conlinued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
ER Siate Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401K EE $
401K Employer Contri 184.62
19 - orri4i2021 (D
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal income Tax 810.46
ER Social Securily 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 280.77
ER Stale Unemploymen 401KEE % 461.54 401K EE §
401K Employer Contri 184.62
25 07/28/2021 (Void)
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 8106.46
ER Social Security 286.17 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensalio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461,54 401KEE S
401K Employer Contri 184.62
30 0811172021 (Void)
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 200.77
£R State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE$
401K Employer Contri 184.62
32 o 08/25/2021 W
615, 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federalincome Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.15 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability insurance 114,57 State Income Tax 290.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEES
401K Employer Contri 184.62
38 a9 09/08/2021
4615.38 1,915.85 2,689.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Sccial Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461,54 401K EE$
401K Employer Contri 184.62
Report 5-1-2-21 12/13/21
_ Page 2 01:29 PM



Payroll Check Register 12/13/21
Continued... _
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
41 & 09/22/2021
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Sociat Sequrity 286.16 Medicare §6.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 . State Income Tax 280.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE $
401K Emplayer Contrl 184.62
46 Gl o D
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 86.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286,16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liabilily Insurance 114.57 Slate income Tax 290.77
ER Stats Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE$
401K Employer Contri 184.62
49 a8 10/20/2021
4,615.38 1,915.85 2,689.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Soclal Securily 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 Slate Income Tax 290,77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE$ '
401K Employer Contri 184.62
56 a9 11/03/2021 W
L1, 1,915.85 2,689.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal income Tax 810.46
ER Social Sacurity 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 liability Insurance 114,57 State Income Tax 290.77
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEE S
401K Employer Gontri 184.62
61 & 1/17/2021 W
010, 1,915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.168 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 20077
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401KEES$
401K Employer Contri 184.62
s (D 12/01/2021
4,615.38 1,8915.85 2,699.53
Social Security 286.16 Medicare 66.92 Federal Income Tax 810.46
ER Social Security 286.16 ER Medicare 66.92 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 7.89 Liability Insurance 114.57 State Income Tax 290.77 -
_{-2- 12/13/21
Page 3 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register 12/13/21

Conlinued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Beduct Net
ER State Unemploymen 401K EE % 461.54 401K EE $
401K Employer Contri 184.82
Grand Totals: 113,076.81 46,938.21 66,138.60

Report 5-1-2-21 t2113/21
h Page 4 of 4 01:28 PM




Payroll Check Register 12113721

Confinued...
Recordit Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct ~ Net
Gross Payroll; 113,076.81
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 113,076.81
Deductions
Sociat Security 7.010.92
Medicare 1,639.64
Federal Income Tax 19,856.27
State Income Tax 7.123.75
401K EE% 6,461.56
401K EE § 4,846.17
Total Deductions: 46,938.21
Net Pay: 66,138.60
Advances:
Net + Advances: 66,138.60
QOverhead
ER Social Security 7,010.93
ER Medicare 1,639.54
ER FUTA 42.00
Workers' Compensation 118.35
Liability Insurance 1,718.55
ER State Unsmployment 406.00
401K Employer Contributio 2,769,30
Total Overhead: 13,704.67
Total Cost of Payrolk: 126,781.48
Report 5-1-2-21 12113121

CEEE— Page 10t o129 P



Payroll Check Register

12113121
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations
Employee 6 to 6
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
20 o 07/31/2021
339.60 45.68 293,92
Social Security 21.06 Medicare 4.92 Federal Income Tax 9.83
ER Social Security 21.06 ER Medicare 4.92 ERFUTA 2.04
Workers' Compensatio 0.85 Liability Insurance 837 Slate Income Tax 9.87
ER State Unemploymen 9.85
27 G i
1,018.80 137.04 881.76
Social Security 63.18 Medicare 14.76 Federal Income Tax 29.49
ER Social Security 63.18 ER Medicare 14.76 ERFUTA 6.11
Workers' Compensatio 1.94 Liability insurance 28.10 State Income Tax 29.61
ER State Unemploymen 29.55
28 - 08/25/2021
305.64 37.69 267.95
Social Security 18.95 Medicare 4.43 Federal Income Tax 6.43
ER Social Security 18.95 ER Madicare 443 ERFUTA 1.83
Workers' Compensatio 0.58 Liability Insurance 8.43 State Income Tax 7.88
ER State Unemploymen 8.86
» G oo D
338.60 45.68 293.92
Soclal Security 21.06 Medicare 4,92 Federal Income Tax 9.83
ER Social Security 2106 ER Medicare 492 ERFUTA 2.04
Workers' Compensatio 0.65 Liability Insurance 9.37 State Income Tax 9.87
ER State Unemploymen 9.85
33 a o D
271.68 3027 241.41
Social Security 16.84 Medicare 3.94 Federal Income Tax 3.03
ER Social Security 16.84 ER Medicare 3.94 ERFUTA 1.63
Workers' Compensatio 0.52 Liability Insurance 7.49 State Income Tax 6.46
ER State Unemploymen 7.88
37 ab ooosrzo21 (D
339.60 45.68 293.92
Social Security 21.06 Medicare 4.92 Federa! Income Tax 9.83
Report 5-1-2-21 12/13/21
b Page 1 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register 12/13/21
Continued...
Record# Batch# Checks# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
ER Sociat Security 21.06 ER Medicare 492 ERFUTA 2.04
Workers' Compensatio 0.85 Liability insurance 9.37 State Income Tax 9.87
ER State Unemploymen 9.85
39 & 09/15/2021
: 271.68 30.27 241.41
Social Security 16.84 Medicare 3.94 Federal Income Tax 3.03
ER Social Security 16.84 ER Medicare 394 ERFUTA 1.63
Workers' Compensatio 0.52 Lliability Insurance 7.49 State Income Tax 6.46
ER State Unemploymen 7.88
40 o corzzoz QD
. 45.68 293.92
Sacial Security 21.06 Medicare 4.92 Federal Income Tax 9.83
ER Soclat Security 21.06 ER Medicare 492 ERFUTA 2.04
Workers' Compensatio 0.65 Liability lnsurance 9.37 State income Tax 9.87
ER State Unemploymen 9.85
2 G o GEED
169.80 16.37 154.43
Social Security 1053 Medicare 246 Federal Income Tax
ER Social Security 16.53 ER Medicare 246 ERFUTA 1.02
Workers' Compensatio 0.32 Liability Insurance 4,68 State Incomes Tax 2.38
ER State Unemploymen 492
Grand Totals: 3,396.00 433.36 2,962.64
1.2, 12/13/21
Page 20of 2 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register 12113121
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Net
Gross Payroll: 3,3986.00
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 3,396.00
Deductions
Social Security 210.58
Medicare 49.21
Federal Income Tax 81.30
State income Tax 9227
Total Deductions: 433.36
Net Pay: 2,962.64
Advances:
Net + Advances: 2,962.64
Qverhead
ER Social Security 210.58
ER Medicare 49.21
ER FUTA 20.38
Workers' Compensation 6.48
Liability Insurance 93.67
ER State Unemployment 98.49
Total Overhead: 478.81
Total Cost of Payroll: 3,874.81
_1.2- 12113121
Page 1 of 1 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register

12/13/21
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Check Register
with Calculations .
Employee 7to 7 Superintendent
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employeet
Gross Add Deduct Net
48 Gl oo
2,884.62 905.25 1,878.37
Soclal Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Sociat Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA 17.31
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liabiity Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen 83.65
51 C ) 10/20/2021
2,884.62 905.25 1,879.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Soclal Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA 17.31
Workers' Compensatio 548 Liability Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen 83.65
53 a» 17z (D
2,884.62 905.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA 7.38
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liabitily Insurance 79.56 State income Tax 114.78
ER State Unemploymen 83.65
58 a 1oszoz1 (D
2,884.62 905.25 1,979.37
Social Sacurity 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liability Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen 83.65
60 a9 11/10/2021
2,884.62 905.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal iIncome Tax 508.79
ER Saocial Security 178.856 ER Medicare 4183 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5,48 Liability Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unsmploymen 71.38
63 141712021
- 2,884 .62 905.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
=12 12/13/21
Page 1 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register 12113121
Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liability insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen
65 a9 11/24/2021 ?
,004. 905.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal income Tax 509.79
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liability insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen
70 - 12/01/2021
2,884.62 805.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 41.83 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liability Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen
72 P 12/07/2021
2,884.62 905.25 1,979.37
Social Security 178.85 Medicare 41.83 Federal Income Tax 509.79
ER Social Security 178.85 ER Medicare 4183 ERFUTA
Workers' Compensatio 5.48 Liability Insurance 79.56 State Income Tax 174.78
ER State Unemploymen
Grand Totals: 25,961.58 8,147.25 17,814.33
Report 5-1-2-21 12M13/21
Page 2 of 2 01:29 PM




Payroll Check Register _ 1213721

Continued...
Record# Batch# Check# Date Employee#
Gross Add Deduct Net
Gross Payrol: 25,961.58
Add-Ons:
Total Add-Ons:
Total Gross + Add: 25,961,658
Deductions
Soclal Security - 1,60065
Medicare 376.47
Federal income Tax 4,588.11
State Income Tax 1,573.02
Total Deductions: ' 8,147.25
Net Pay: 17,814.33
Advances:
Net + Advances: 17,814.33
Overhead
ER Social Security 1,609.65
ER Medicare 376.47
ER FUTA 42,00
Workers' Compensation _ 49.32
Liahility Insurance 716.04
ER State Unemplioyment 405.98
Total Overhead: 3,199.46
Total Cost of Payroll: 29,161.04

Report 5-1-2-21 1213121
PrEmEETN Page 1 of 01:29 PM




Estimator/Project Manager, Asst Project Manager, Accounting Manager
1/3/21 at 17:16:08.06 Page: 1

Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Register

For the Period From Jan 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Employee ID Pay Type PayHr PayAmt Amount Gross Fed_Income Soc_Sec MEDICARE

Employee St_Income  Soc_Sec_C Medicare C Fed_Unemp
Masked SS No St_Unemp_C:
Reference
Date
Regular 2,978.10 2,333.34 2,978.10 -297.81 -184.68 -43.20
-119.07
5/30/20
Regular 6,923.20 4,864.32 6,923.20 -1,122.24 -429.28 -100.32
-407.04
5
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
6/1/20
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
6/26/20
Regular 40.00 441.20 451.57 441.20 4412 -27.35 -6.40
-27.35 -6.40 -2.65
-14.56
Regular -40.00 -441.20 -451.57 -441.20 4412 27.35 6.40
27.35 6.40 2.65
14.56
6/26/20
Regular 40.00 441.20 345.69 441.20 4412 -27.35 -6.40
-17.64 -27.35 -6.40 -2.65
-14.56
6/26/20
Regular 40.00 1,720.00 1,248.85 1,720.00 -280.56 -106.64 -24.94

-59.01 -106.64 -24.94 -10.32




1/3/21 at 17:16:08.12 Page: 2
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Register

For the Period From Jan 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Employee 1D Pay Type PayHr PayAmt Amount Gross Fed_Income Soc_Sec MEDICARE
Employee St_lncome  Soc_Sec_C Medicare C Fed_Unemp
Masked 5SS No St_Unemp_C
Reference
Date
-56.76
6/26/20
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 589.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-38.60
7M7i20
Regular -40.00 -1,200.00 -989.76 -1,200.00 89.54 74.40 17.40
28.90 74.40 17.40 7.20
39.60
717120
Regular -40.00 -1,200.00 -989.76 -1,200.00 89.54 74.40 17.40
28.90 74.40 17.40 7.20
39.60
717120
Regular -40.00 -441.20 -345.69 -441.20 4412 27.35 6.40
17.64 27.35 6.40 2.65
14.56
7117120
Regular -40.00 -1,720.00  -1,248.85 -1,720.00 280.56 106.64 2494
53.01 106.64 2494 10.32
B6.76
7M7I20
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.80 -74.40 -17.40 -71.20
-39.60
TH7I20
Regular -40.00 -1,200.00 -989.76 ~1,200.00 89.54 74,40 17.40
28.90 74.40 17.40 7.20

38.60




173121 at 17:16:08.15 Page: 3
Broadway Construction LLC
Payroll Register

For the Period From Jan 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date, Report is printed in Detail Format.

Employee ID Pay Type PayHr PayAmt Amount Gross Fed_Income Soc_Sec  MEDICARE
Employee St_Income  Soc_Sec_C Medicare_ € Fed Unemp
Masked $S No 8t_Unemp_C
Reference
Date
7117720
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.90 ~74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
Regular 40.00 441.20 412,64 441.20 -12.45 -27.35 -6.40
17.64 -27.35 £.40 2.65
-14.56
7120/20
Regular 40.00 1,720.00 1,377.47 1,720.00 -151.94 -106.64 -24.94
-58.01 -106.64 -24.94 -10.32
-56.76
7£20/20
Regular -40.00 -1,200.00 -889.76 -1,200.00 89.54 74.40 17.40
28.90 74.40 17.40 7.20
39.60
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 -17.40
-28.80 ~74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-38.60
7129720
Regular 40.00 1,720.00 1.377.47 1,720.00 -151.94 -106.64 -24.94
-58.01 -106.64 -24.94 -10.32
-56.78
7125/20
Regular 40.00 1,160.00 966.35 1,160.00 -84.74 -71.92 -16.82
-20.17 -71.92 -16.82 -8.96
-38.28

7725/20



113124 at 17:16:08.17

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Broadway Construction LLC

Payroll Register
For the Period From Jan 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

Page: 4

Employee ID Pay Type PayHr PayAmt Amount Gross Fed_lncome Soc_Sec MEDICARE
Employee St_Income  Soc_Sec_C Medicare_C Fed_Unemp
Masked SS No 5t_Unemp C
Reference
Date
Regqular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 «74.40 -17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
1/20
Regular 40.00 1,160.00 966.35 1,160.00 -84.74 -71.92 -16.82
-20.17 -71.92 -16.82 -6.96
-38.28
0
Regular 40.00 1,720.00 1,377.47 1,720.00 -151.94 -106.64 -24.94
-58.01 -106.64 -24.94 -10.32
-56.76
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 -74.40 ~-17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
Regular 40.00 1,160.00 866.35 1,160.00 -84.74 -71.92 -16.82
-20.17 -71.92 -16.82 -6.96
-38.28
/20
Regular 40.00 1,720.00 1,377.47 1,720.00 -151.94 -106.64 -24.94
-59.01 -106.64 -24.94 -10.32
-56.76
92820
Regular 40.00 1,200.00 989.76 1,200.00 -89.54 «74.40 -17.40
-28.90 -74.40 -17.40 -7.20
-39.60
11/1/20
Regular 40.00 1,160.00 966.35 1,160.00 -84.74 -71.92 -16.82
-20.17 -71.82 -16.82 -0.60



1/3/21 at 17:16:08.20 Page: 5
Broadway Construction LLC

Payroll Register

For the Period From Jan 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020
Fitter Criterta includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Empioyee ID Pay Type PayHr PayAmt Amount Gross Fed_Income Soc_Sec MEDICARE
Employee St_Income  Soc_Sec_C Medicare C Fed_Unemp
Masked SS No St_Unemp_C
Reference
Date
-38.28
Reguiar 40.00 1,720.00 1,377.47 1,720.60 -151.84 -106.64 -24.94
-58.01 -106.64 -24.94
£.49
111/20
Summary Total Regular 160.00 14,462.50 10,771.72 14,462.50 -1,823.81 -896.75 -209.66
4/1/28 thru 6/30/20 -660.56 -282.79 -86.14 -27.37
-150.52
Summary Total Regular 320.00  11,040.00 9,2086.55 11,040.00 -728.83 -684.48 -160.08
7/1/20 thru 9/30/20 -260.06 -584 .48 -160.08 -56.24
-364.32
Summary Total Reguiar 120.00 4,080.00 3,333.58 4,080.00 -326.22 -252.96 -55,16
10/1/20 thru 12/34/20 -108.08 -252.96 -59.16 -7.80
-84.37
Report Date Final Total Regular 600.00 2958250 23,311.85 29,582.50 -2,978.86 -1,834.19 -428.80
1114420 thru 12/31/2C -1,028.70 -1,220.23 -285.38 -101.41

-599.21




Broadway Construction, LLC
Payroll Summary

Accounting Manager

2019
Payroll Federal Tax Summary
Period Period Pay Federal Employee  Employee State Total Employer  Employer Federal Total Total Total Federal State
Beg End Date Hours Gross Withholdin: SSA Medicare  Withholding Deductions Net Pay SSA Medicare | Withholding SSA Medicare Federal Deposit Deposit
2117/2019  2/23/2019  2/27/2019 100008 11030 § 1103 S 684 S 160 _$ 441§ 238815S 86.42 6.84 160488 1103 8 1368 § 320 § 27.91
Total February] __10001$ 11030 $ 1103 _$ 684§ 160 % 441§ 238815 8642 1% 684 S 160048 1103 _$ 1368 5 320 S 2791
2/24/2019  3/2/2019  3/6/2019] 10.00|$ 11030 S 1103 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 23885 86.42 6.84 16018 1103 § 1368 § 320 s 27.91
3/3/2019  3/9/2019 3/13/2019] 10.00|$ 11030 § 1103 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 23885 86.42 6.84 1608 1103 § 1368 § 320 s 27.91
3/10/2019 3/16/2019 3/20/2019 100015 11030 § 1103 $ 684 S 160 § 441 8§ 2388 |S 86.42 6.84 160 S 1103 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
3/17/2019 3/23/2019 3/27/2019] 10.00$ 11030 S 1103 § 684 S 160 § 441 § 2388]5S 86.42 6.84 16018 1103 § 1368 S 320 S 27.91
Total March 4000 E $ 4412 S 27 m S 640 § 1764 § 9552 | w&h,mm b3 27 wﬁ S 640 ) $ 4412 § 5472 S 12 m.-o s 111 w..h.l
3/24/2019 3/30/2019  4/3/2019] 10.00 S 11030 § 1103 $ 684 § 5 441 § 23.88)s 86.42 6.84 160§ 1103 § 1368 S 320 s 27.91
3/31/2019  4/6/2019 4/10/2019 10,008 11030 § 1103 § 684 § $ 441§ 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 16018 1103 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
4/7/2019  4/13/2019 4/17/2019 10008 11030 § 1103 § 684 § $ 441§ 2388 |S 86.42 6.84 160]8 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791 |s 22328 4/24/2019
4/14/2019  4/20/2019  4/24/2019 10000 11030 § 1103 8§ 684 S S 441§ 238818 86.42 6.84 16048 1103 S 1368 S 320 S 2791]% 27.91 5/3/2019
Total Api 4000 S 44120 § 4412 $ 2736 $ $ 1784 § Ewn m wam mw $ 27 % $ 6401 S 4412 S 5472 $ 1280 5 11164
4/21/2019 4/27/2019  5/29/2019 1000 11030 § 11.08 $ 684 S $ 441§ 2388 (S 86.42 6.84 160§ 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
4/28/2019  5/4/2019 5/29/2019] 1000 |$ 11030 § 1103 § 684 § $ 441 $ 2388 |%S 86.42 6.84 160 S 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 § 27.91
5/5/2019 5/1/2019 5/29/2019] 10.00|S 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 § $ 441 § 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 160 ]S 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 § 27.91
512/2019 5/18/2019 5/29/2019] 1000 S 11030 § 1103 § 684 § $ 441 $ 23888 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 s 27.91
5/19/2019 5/25/2019 5/29/2019] _10004S 11030 S 11.03 S 684 S $ 441§ 23888 86.42 6.84 160}s 1103 S 1368 8 320§ 27.91
Total May] __5000 1S 55150 % 55155 3420 S $ 22,05 S 11940 43210 1$ 3420 % 8001S 3515 S 56840 S 1600 § 139551 S 139.55 6/5/2019
5/26/2019  6/1/2019 6/26/2019] 1000 |$ 11030 S 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 2388 |8 86.42 6.84 160|s 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 S 27.91
6/2/2019  6/8/2019 6/26/2019] 10.00 S 11030 § 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 23885 86.42 6.84 1.60 | 11.03 § 1368 S 320 § 27.91
6/9/2019 6/15/2019 6/26/2019] 10.00 1% 11030 § 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 8§ 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 160 | $ 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 § 27.91
6/16/2019 6/22/2019 6/26/2019 100018 11050 § 11.03_ S 684 S 160 § 441 S 2388]8 86.62 6.84 16018 11.03_§ 1368 S 320 § 2791
Total June| _4000 1S 44140 S 4412 § 2736 S 640 § 1764 S 9552 34588 | § 27368 654008 4412 $ 5472 8 1280 § 1118415 11164 7/3/12019
3rd Quarter
1/27/2019  2/2/2019  2/6/2019] 1000 ]S 11030 $ 11.03 $ 684 § 160 $ 441 2388 | S 86.42 6.84 160 | § 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 S 27.91 | Record July 2019-Paid July
2/3/2019  2/9/2019 2/13/2018] 10.00 ]S 11030 S 11.03 $ 684 § 160 § 441 § 2388 | 5 6.84 160 | $ 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 $ 2791
2/10/2019 2/16/2019 2/20/2016] 10.00}S 11030 S 11.03_§ 684 S 160 § 441§ 238815 6.84 16018 11.03_$ 1368 _$ 320 S 2791
Total Feb| __3000 1S 33090 S 3300 _$ 2052 S 480 S 1323 S 7164 S 20,52 % 4 $ 3309 % 4104 S 9560 S B3731% 83.73 712412019
6/23/2019 6/29/2018 8/12/2019] 1000)S$ 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 S 160 § 441 § 2388 |8 86.42 6.84 160 |8 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 S 27.91
6/30/2019  7/6/2019 8/12/2019] 1000)S$ 11030 S 11.03 § 684 S 160 § 441 $ 2388 |3% 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 8 1368 $ 320 S 27.91
7/7/2019 7/13/2019 8/12/2019] 1000 |S 11030 S 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 2388 | S 86.42 6.84 160 |8 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 § 2791
7/14/2019 7/20/2019 8/12/2019] 10.00)S 11030 §S 11.03 § 684 S 160 § 441 S 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 160 | $ 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 S 2791
7/21/2019  7/27/2019 8/12/2019 1000}$ 11030 S 11.03_§ 684 S 160 S 441§ 238818 86.42 6.84 16018 11.03_§ 1368 S 320§ 27.91
Total July] 5000 1$ 55150 § 5515 _§ 3420 S 800 % 2205 5 11940 432,10 | 4 $ 5515 § 6840 S 1600 § 1395518 139.55 8/16/2019
4th Quarter
7/28/2019  8/3/2019 10/3/2019] 10.00)S 11030 $ 1103 § 684 § 160 § 441 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 § 1368 $ 320 S 2791
8/4/2019 8/10/2019 10/3/2019 10008 11030 § 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 23885 86.42 6.84 160 | $ 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 27.91
8/11/2019 8/17/2019 10/3/2018 100018 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 $ 160 § 441 5 2388|535 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
8/18/2019 8/24/2019 10/3/2018 1000 S 11030 § 11.03 8 684 160 S 441 S 238815S 86.42 6.84 160)S 11.03 § 1368 $ 320§ 27.91
Total August] _4000|S 44120 S 4412 § 2736 § 640 § 1764 § 9552 34568]s 2735 s 6400s 4412 § Sa72 S 1280 § 1116415 11164 10/9/2019
8/25/2019 8/31/2019 10/3/2019 10008 11030 $ 1103 § 684 S 160 § 441 S 23885 86.42 6.84 160 | § 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
9/1/2019  9/7/2019 10/3/2019] 10.00|$ 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 S 160 § 441 S 23.88 |5 86.42 6.84 160 | $ 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
9/8/2019 9/14/2019 10/3/2019] 1000|$ 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 160 § 441 $ 23885 86.42 6.84 160 | S 11.03 § 1368 § 320 s 2791
9/15/2019 9/21/2019 10/3/2019] 1000}$ 110.30 S 11.03_§ 684 S 160 § 441 S 238818 86.42 6.84 1601 S 11.03_ 8 1368 S 320 S 27.91
Total September] 4000 | § 44120 S 4412 § 2736 S 640 5 1764 S 95.52 34568 | $ 27.36 S 64018 4412 8 5472 S 12 _mlo $ 1116415 111864 10/9/2019
9/22/2019  9/28/2019 10/31/2019 10001$ 11030 § 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 § 23885 86.42 6.84 160 |8 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 27.91
9/29/2019  10/5/2019 10/31/2019 100008 11030 § 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 8 23885 86.42 6.84 160 | § 11.03 § 1368 S 320 S 27.91
10/6/2019 10/12/2019 10/31/2019 1000 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 § 160 § 441 8 23885 86.42 6.84 160 | S 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
10/13/2019 10/19/2019 10/31/2018 10.00 | $§ 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 § 160 $ 441 § 2388 |5 86.42 6.84 160 | S 1103 § 1368 $ 320 § 279
10/20/2019 10/26/2019 10/31/2018 10.00§$§ 11030 $§ 11.03_§ 684 S 160 S 441§ 2388)5 86.42 6.84 16018 1103 _§ 1368 S 320 S 27.91
Total October| 5000 4% 55150 S 5515 8 3420 3 800 S 2205 § 11940 4321018 3420 8 8001S 5515 § 6840 S 1600 _§ 1395515 13955 11/5/219
10/27/2019 11/2/2019 12/9/2019] 10.00|S$ 11030 $ 11.03 § 684 S 160 § 441 % 23885 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 27.91
11/3/2019 11/9/2019 12/9/2019] 10.00|$ 11030 $ 1103 § 684 S 160 § 441 8 23885 86.42 6.84 1608 11.03 § 1368 § 320 S 27.91
11/10/2019 11/16/2019 12/9/2019] 10.00|$ 11030 $ 1103 § 684 S 160 § 441 3 23885 86.42 6.84 160 |8 11.03 § 1368 § 320 § 2791
11/17/2019 11/23/2019  12/9/2019) 10.00J§ 11030 S 11.03_§ 684 S 160 $ 441§ 2388) 8 86.42 6.84 1601 S 1103 _§ 1368 $ 320§ 27.91
Total November] 40000 $ 44120 $ 4412 § 27 ﬁu $ 540 S 1764 $ El m&m.mw $ 27 m-m $ 64018 4412 § 5472 § 12.80 m 1116415 11164 12/9/2019




Broadway Construction, LLC
Payroll Summary

2019
Payroll Federal Tax Summary
Period Pericd Pay Federal Employee  Employee State Total Employer  Employer Federal Total Total Total Federal State
Beg End Date Hours Gross __Withholding SSA Medicare Withholding Deductions SSA Medicare |} Withholding SsSA Medicare Federal Deposit Deposit

2019 430 474310 $ 47429 S 29412 § 6880 S 18963 § 10268418 371626105 29412 § 68805 47420 § 58824 § 13760 $ 120013

2020 (Accrue in 2019)
11/24/2019 11/30/2019  1/16/2020 1000 11030 § 1103 § 684 § 160 § 441§ 238859 86.42 6.84 1608 1103 § 13.68 § 320 § 27.91
1211/2019  12/7/2019  1/16/2020 10001 11030 § 1103 § 684 § 160 § 441 8 2388|S 86.42 6.84 160§ 11.03 8§ 1368 § 320 § 27.91
12/8/2019 12/14/2019 1/16/2020] 1000 (S 11030 $ 1103 § 684 S 160 $ 441 8§ 2388 |8 86.42 6.84 160)5 1108 § 1368 § 320 $ 27.91
12/15/2019 12/21/2019 1/16/2020| 10.00 s 11030 § 1103 S 684 S 160§ 441§ 23888 86.42 6.84 16088 11038 1368 S 320 S 27.91

Total December| _4000 1S __ 44120 _§ 4412 S 2736 S 640 % 1764 8 9552 34568 | § 2736 S 54018 4412 S 5472 8§ 1280 8 _11164]5 11164

1/16/2020



rom 941 for 2019: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return 950117

{Rev. January 2019) Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenus Service OMB No. 1545 0028
Employer identification number EIN) | 8§ 217 2 4 0 [{] 2 7 7 :zii);r;::; this Quaﬂer of 2019 _ '
Name (not your trade name) [BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC ] 1 Januam Februam March s

{E 2 Aprlt May, June (RO
] 3: July, August. Septambar e

Trade name (if any)

Address [1002 N. JACKSON STREET D & October, November, Decen1ber
Number Street Sulte or raem number Go 1o www. frs govlFo,rm941 fgr i
MILWAUKEE WI 53202 - I.net.ru.cti.ons”and the-‘ata-s-.t-].nf?.nﬁéuéni
City State ZIP code T T
Foreign country name Forelgn provincarcounly Foreign posial coda

Read the separate instructions befare you complete Form 941. Type or print within the boxes.
Answer these questions for this quarter.

1 :Number of emp!oyees who recelved wages, tlps, or other eompensattan for the pay peried

3 _3 ; Includmg Mar. 12 (Quarter 1). June 12 {Guarter 2). Sept 12 (Quarter 3), or Dee. 12 (Quarter 4) 1 I 1 |
2 :'.'Wages. tips. and other compensatlon e -. Ey :.: 2 | 1 985 . 40|
3 Federal Income tax wlthheld !rorn wages. tlps, and other compensatlon B _ﬁ' :; . 3 | 198 » 54|
:4 i if no wages, tlps, and other compensatlon are subject to eocla! secunty or Medlcare tax D Check and go to ilne 6

EER RS RIS PRI E i CColumnt i Column2 U

5a 'Ta*ab'e soclal sacurithaueé '__-"j | 1,985 « 40| x0124 | 246 .« 19] e

Sb _Taxable soclal securlty ups 8 v« |x0124=] y: o

5c ) Taxable Medicare wages &tips '. | 1,985 » 40| X 0029—~| 37 SSi i BHOLHES

5d Taxable wages & tips subject to R
-. 'Addltfonat MedicareTaxw!thholdEngl _ . -__ lx0009 | _ " I AR :

5o -_Add Column 2from Iines 5a, 5b. 5::. and 5d : | L o 5e| _ 303, 77
51' Seotlon 3121(q} Notlce and Demand—Tax due on.unrenorted tlp.e (see .Enstructlon.s) 51'[ _ ._ _ _ . i
6 .. Total taxes before ad]ustments Add unese 5e, and 5f R 6| _ 902. 31]
7 :'_Current Quarter’s adjustment forfractions of cents . N " . .:'.' N 'I | _ B . 07|
8 _50urrent quarter’sadjuetmentfore]ckpay _:._.:'._ __,.: SR : L a | - _ . ._ l
5 - _Current quarter'e adjustments for tlps and group-term Ilfetnsurenee ': 9] B _ _ . l
1.9 .;_:Total texes afterad}ustments Oombina !lnasb‘thmughs. . ::.'.:- _-._ __.': ' 101 I 5_02_... 38]
1t Qualmed smell buslness paymii tax emdit torlncreaslng releereh aetivittes Itﬂech Form 8974. - 11] _ - u _. i
12 ‘total taxes after edjustments and credlts. Subtract Iine 11 trom !Ine 10 . : ..' '512I _ _ 502 . 3_81
13 Total deposits for this quaner. Includmg overpayment applled from a prlor .quarter and B

overpayments applied from Form 941 -X 941-1( (PR), 944-)(. or 944-)( (SP) filed in the current quaﬂer : '13L 502 38.|
14 - Balance due, If line 12 Is more than ifna 13 enter the difterence and ses instructions . ., t4L _ 0 . OO_I
16  Overpayment. If line 13 is more than fine 12, entar the difference l O« 00jCheck one: ] Appiy to next r;_nm, O Senn a.refund.
P You MUST complate both pages of Form 841 and SIGN it, ' o

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher, Cat. No. 170012 Form 941 (Rev. 1-2019)




950217

Name {not your trade name; Employer identilicatlon number ('EI-N)

BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406277
UCHESN  Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liability for this quarter.
If you are unsura about whether you are a mohthly schadule depositor or a semiweekly schadule depGsitor, 568 sestion 11
of Pub, 15,
18 Check one: [_| Mne 12 on thls return is less than $2,500 or line 12 on tha return for the prior quarter was less than $2,600, and you didn't
Incur a $100,000 next-day depoalt obllgation durlng tha current quarter, if line 12 for the prior quarter was less than $2,500 but
- line 12 on this relum Is §100,000 or mors, you must provide a record of your federal tax llabliity, if you are a menthly schedule

deposltor, complete the deposit schedule below; f you are a semiweskly schaduls deposlitor, attach Schadule B (Form 941). Go to
Part3. : AR DO : :

- '_: [X] Youwerea monthly schedule dapositor for the entire quarter. Enter your tax llabliity for sach month and total
" liabllity for the quarter, then go to Part 3, s '

Tex llabliity: Month1 | 23, 28
Month2 | 167, 46 -
Month 3 | 111, 64]_ o Sl
“Total Ifabill_ty_tor_quart_e:r : | 5024 38| Totat must g.:qué.l_l_lﬁ iz. :

[] Youwerea semiweekly schedule depositor for any part of this qdaﬂei‘. Comh!eté"Schedula B (Form 941},
Report of Tax Llabllity for Semiweekly Schedule Depositors, and attach it to Farm 841. e

m Teil us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your business, leave it blank.

17 if your business has closed or you stopped payingwages . . . . . . . . . . ':'. L ] Ghe_.ck here, and
enter the final date you pald wages /I 7
18 If you are a eeasonal employer and you don’t have to file a retumn for every quarter of theyear . . I:| Check here.

m May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want to allow an employes, a pald tax preparer, or another person to discuss this ratum with the IRS_? See the Instructions
for detalls. Sl S

O Yes, Deslgnse's name and phone number L I L l

Select a 5-dlglt Personal Identification Number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS. [:] D D D D

E}No. .

m Sign here. You MUST complate both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under psnafties of peijury, [ declare that | have examined this ratum, Including accompanylng schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and bellef, t Is frue, comact, and complete. Declaration of praparer (other than taxpayer) s based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your

Sign your name here INICOLE PLATT |
Print your

name here o here  [MANAGING MEMBER |

Date |/ / Bestdaytimo phone | 414-761-3868 |
Pald Preparer Use Only Chack If you are seff-employed . .. L
Praparer’s neme | _ _ . _ 1 BTIN { ,
Preparer's signature l l Date | /! I
Firm’s name (or yours

If self-employed) l EIN I l
| Phene L I
City | , State [:I ZIP cods I I

Address I

Page 2 Form 941 (Rev. 1-2019)




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

* Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, line 12) for either the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are {ess than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely filed return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. Ses section 11 of Pub. 15 for detalls. in this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Q Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 941 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penalty. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15,

£941-\

Department of the Freasury
internal Revenue Servica

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 841.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or malling Form 55-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For" and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941,

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
ane circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

¢ Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury." Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 941,”" and the tax pericd ("1st Quarter 2019,”
“2nd Quarter 2019,” “3rd Quarter 2019,” or "4th Quarter
2019"} on your check or money order. Don't send cash,
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
to each other).

* Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941,

Detach Here and Mail With Your Payment and Form 941. v -

OMB No. 1645-0029

2019

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dollars Cents
sumber (EIN). Enter the amount of your payment.
Maka your check or money order payable to "United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business namse {individual name if sofe proprietor}.

1st ard
Quarter O Quarter

Enter your address.

2nd 4th
Quarter O Quarter

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code; or your city, foreign country name, forelgn province/counly, and foreign poslal code.




Form 241 (Rev. 1-2019)

[

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Sectlon 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. if you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number, Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material In the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and retumn information are
confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal fitigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.8. commonwealths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countrles
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencles to
enforce federal nontax criminat laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism,

The time neaded to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . . 13 hr., 52 min.
Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you ¢an send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-6528, Washington, DC 20224.
Don't send Form 941 to this address, Instead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941,




rom 941 for 2019: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

{Rev. January 2019) Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenua Service

95017

OMB No. 1545-0028

Trade name (if any}

Enmployer identification number EIN) | § 21712 4 0 6 2 7 7 :3:?:::::: this Quarter of 2019

Name 1ot your trade name} [BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 03 : danuary, Fabruary. March
D 2 Apr” May’ Juna . : '.
E 3 Juiy, August September SR

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 941. Type or print within the boxes.

Address |1002 N JACKSON STREET (7] : Ootaber, November, Decamber |’
Number Streat Suite of room numbar : :
Goto WIS gov/Fonn941 for oo
MILWAUKEE Wi 53202 ‘Instructions and the latest Informatlon N
Gy ot S o B e e P
Forelgn country nama Foreign province/county Forslgn postal code

Answer these questions for this quarter.

- -1_ .-%-Number of emp!oyees whc received wages. tlps, or other compensatton for the pay perlod_f- R o

G including Mar 12 (Quarter 1j,June 12 {Quarter 2), Sept 1'2 (Guartor 3j. or Dac. 12 (Guarter 4j |

882, '40|

‘2 'jWagcs, tEps, and othcr compeosatfon

3 Federal Income tax withhe[d from wages, tlps, and other compensatton 4 :_ .

4 If no wages. tlps, and other compeneatlon are suhject to social security or Medlcare tax

S . R : SColumnt T ‘ Columnz SR
Ga Taxable soclal security wages I 882 » 40] X o 124 i 109 o 421 .: :.. R
6b_ Taxable 8°c'a1 securitv tips . . ] . |x_0.1_24_.#{ « |

:5_c K Taxable Medicare wages&tlps. L I 382 . 40! X.Q-029.='_1 25 . 59| o

'5d Taxable wages & tips subjectto SR R R R

s Add!tlonal Medicare Tax wlthholding I

. 24|

B D Check end go to Ijne e

‘5e .' Add Column 2from Iines 55. 51:, 50, and Sd .' [ e

5f section 3121(q) Notlce and Demand-'l'ax due o.n unreported tlpe (see instructtons) “ L |
6 :'Total taxes before adjustments. Add I]nee 3, 5e, and 5f . : g :'. 223 . . ZSI
7 -dunent quarter s adjustment for fractlons oI’ cents ';::_: " _03_’
_ 8 0urrent quarter’s adjustment for slck cay o " | . I
.:'9.. .:.c.urrent quarter aadjustments for ﬂps and orouo-term Irfe ineurance - . |
10 ._':';':Total taxes afta.r adjustments Comb[ne !Ines 6 through 9 | | 223 .” 28|
'j1 ._ :Quahﬂed smalt husiness payrcll tax.credlt for increasing research actluittes Aﬂach Form 8974 11| " |
12 .:'.-.Total taxes after adiustmente and credite. Subtract ilna 11 from fine 10 .3 0 : ..: ; g __3 12I 223 28_]
1.3 | .Total depcalts !or this quartar, Includ!ng overpayment appljed from a orior quarler and T R
" overpayments appjiad from Form a4 -x 941-x {PR}, 944-)( ar 944-)( (SPj fi Ied in the current quarter _'13] 223 » 28’

14 - Ba[ence due. If fine 12 ts more than Ilne 13 enter the dlfference and see Instructions : o 14] _ 0 . OO[
15 "-Ovemaym_ent. If line 13 |$ _moro_ than_ I!_no 12. enter the dlfferencel 0. 00 Check one: DApplytonext retum., D Send arefund.

> You MUST complete both pages of Form 841 and SIGN it.
Faor Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher. Cat. No. 17001Z

Form 941 (Rev. 1-2019)




550217

Namie {nof your trade name) Employer ldentification number (EIN}

BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LI.C 82-2406277
ISR Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liahility for this quarter.

" If you are’iinsure ‘aboit whether you are a moithly schadule dapusltor ora aamlweek!y schedule depoaltor, see soctlon 11
of Pub.15. -

16 . Check one: D Line 12 on this return is less than $2,600 or line 12 on tha mtum for the prtor quarter waa less than $2,500, and you didn't
‘Incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obligation durlnp the currant quarter. If Ine 12 for the prior quarter was less than $2,500 but
: - line 12 on this ratum 1 $100,000 or more, you must provide & record of your federal tax Habliity, If you are a monthly scheduls

., deposttor, eompiale the daposlt schedule below; i yuu area semlweakly schedula deposhor, attach Schedule B (Fonn 941) Go to
: _Part 3 )

e _' {x] :You waere a month!y schedule depos[tor for tha enﬂre quarter. Enter your tax Ifablilty for each month and total
o 1'_.'.Iiebllity for the quarter, then go to Part 3, L _ - RS

.Tax!la_b_llity_:_ Month1 | _ 8. 73 :

i “Month2 | 139 s8]

. .- Month 3 | 0s : 09] . ; AR :
Total ||ab|||tyforquarter_.:l | 223, 28‘ Toiaimustequaillne12. |

[:] Yau were a semiweekly schedu!e depositur for any part of this quarter. Comptete Schedule B (Fonn 941), c
Report of Tax Liabllity for Semiweekly Schedule Depositors, and attach it to Form 941, " -

Tell us about your business. if a questlon does NOT apply to your business, leave It blank.

17 If your buslnass has c!osad ar you stoppad peying wages ';; . S :'."" Qi . foe . D Gheck here, and :
I entar the ﬁnal date you paid wages - / / B e '
18 If yau are a seasonal employer and you dun’t have to flle a retum for avery quarter of tha year o I___] Chack here.

LEL T May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want fo aliow an amployea, a paid tax preparer, or annther person to dlscuss ihis ratum wl!h iha iHS? Sae the [nstmct!ons 5
“for detalls. . . :

D Yes Das[gnaa S narﬁe and phonse number ! I : ' | . ]

Selecta 5- -digit PG]'SOI'IEI ldentification Number {PiN) to use when talklng to lhe IHS D D D [:I D SR
K o, T A Y

Sign here. You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

" Under penaltles of perjury, t declare that | have examined this retum, Including accompanying schadules and statemants, and to the best of my knowledge
and be!laf it is trua, corract, and cornp!ele Declaration of preparer {other than laxpayar) ls based on e]l Infarmation of which prapamr has any know!edge

' " Printyour
_ Signyour name here INICOLEPLATT ]
“name here Print your -

A title here - _|MA_I_\IAGING MEMBER |

-~ pate | _s s S ey day:;mjaphaael 414-7613868 |
Paid Preparer Use Oniy SRy Cher_:k_ If you er_e seif-employed . . . [ |

Preparar's name l [ : P11N . ’ _ I
Preparer's signatura | i Date | /o i

Firm's name (or yours

if seif-amployed) | | EIN | . I
Address | I Phone ! I

{

City I I State |:l ZIP code

Page 2 Form 941 Rav. 1-2019)




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941, We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you,

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

* Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, line 12} for either the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely filed return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federat tax
deposits,

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Form 841. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 841 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penally. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

:941-V

Dspartment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Payment Voucher

> Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one anline by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an E{N by faxing or mailing Form $S-4 to the
{RS. if you haven't recsived your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941.

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

¢ Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 841,” and the tax period (“1st Quarter 2019,”
“2nd Quarter 2019,” “3rd Quarter 2019," or “4th Quarter
2018") on your check or money order, Don't send cash.
Don't stapie Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
to each other).

» Datach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 241.

Detach Here and Mail With Your Payment and Form 941. v v

OMB No. 1545-0029

2019

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dollars Cents
aumber (EWN). Enter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check or monay order payabla to “United States Treasury™
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name (individuat name if sole proprietor).

1st 3rd
Quarter O Quarter Enter your address.

2nd 4th
Quarter O Cuarter

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code; or your city, foreign country name, foreign province/county, and foreign postal code,




Form 841 (Rev. 1-2019)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice,
We ask for the infermation on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
Income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Section 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. If you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be sublect to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that Is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
confrol number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as thelr contents
may become matertal in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as reguired by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described In the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S, commonweaiths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may aiso disclose this Information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencles to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 13 hr., 52 min.
Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Intemal Revenue
Ssrvice, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave, NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224.
Don't send Form 941 to this address. Instead, see Where
Should You File? In the Instructions for Form 941,




o 941 for 2019: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return 950117

{Rev. January 2018} Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service OMB No. 1545-0029
— R rt
Employer identification number EN) | 8 2 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 (Cﬁf:c o::; this Quarter of 2019
Narma (not your trade name) IBROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC D 1 January, Februery, March
2 ril Ma .June ' :
Trade name {if any) D Ap Y B
D 3 .July, August September R
Address {1002 N. JACKSON STREET [x] 4. October. November, December. 1
Noember Sireat Suite or room number B
“Goto WWW.Irs, gov/Form941 for |
MILWAUKEE wi | [ sm etons nd e s lemaion |
oty T 5P cods T R T e T e R
Foreign country name Forelgn province/county Forelgn postal coda

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 941. Type or print within the boxes.
 Part 1: | Answer these questions for this quarter.

_1 . '_Numbar of emptcyees who received wagee. tips, or other cempensatlon for the pay pericd S
o Including Mar. 12 (Quarter 1), June 12 (Quarter 2}, Sept 12 (Quarter 3}, or Dec, 12 (Guarter 4) 1 I

2 Wages, tlpe, and other compensatien . '3 L2 ( _ l 875 . 30]
3 'Federat Income tax withheld from wages, tips, end cther cempensat[en . ::_-.'.:.._ 3_ :_ 3 I 187 . 51]
4 If no wagee, tips, and other compeneatlon are eubject to soetal secunty or Medtcare tax . D cheek and gc to ilne 6
i R ‘Columni . Column 2 Co

5a Taxable soeiel securitywages I 1,875 « 30[ x0124 ] 232 54| SR
&b jTaxahle soctal seeurity tips l . I x 0.124 =] . | L

5c Taxable Medlcare wages&tipe. l _ l,_875 . 30| x_d.ozg ='| 54 38[ S 3:"' RN
6d  Taxable wages & tips subject to e - T

. _Additlonal Medicare '!‘axwithheldingl _= lxﬂ._ODQ_: | " I S
Se -Adr.t co!umn 2£rom Ilnes 5a, 5b 50, end &d . '_'. L o . 5e| _ 286 92[
6f Section 3121 (q) thtce and Demend—Tax due onh unreported tlps (see instructions) : '. B 5t | . l
6 . :Total taxes before adiustments Add Ilnesa 59 and 5f L BRI SR .:_ 8 ! 474, 43|
7 -Current quarter’s ad]ustment for !racticns of eent_s L C L : .7.’ . . 04]
8 C:un'entquarter’s adjustmentforslckpay . S '. .. RN . Bl . I
9 current quarter’e adjustments !ortlpe and group-term Iife Insurance o v 9 I . l
10 Total taxes afteradjustmente Gomb]ne Ilnesﬁthrough 9 N AN 10| _ _ _ 474 " 47'
1. Qualiﬁed emall business payrcll tax credit forIncreasIng research activitles. Atlach Form 8974 _ _t_1_ | _ ] !
12 Total taxes afteradjuslments and credlts Subtract ling 11 fromline 10 . . . :.' PR 1_21 474 47I
13 Total deposits for this quarter, Including overpayment appl!ed from a prior quarter and . . '
overpayments applled from Form 841-X, 841-X (PR), 844-X, or 844-X (SP) filed In the current quarter _1_3[ 474 . 47|

14  Balance due. If line 12 is more than line _13,_enter the difference and see nstructions . L 141 0. 00]
15  Overpayment. If ine 13 is more than line 12, enter the difference [ 0a 0(_) Check one: DApprytonextret_um._ L1 Send a refund,
> You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it. '

For Privacy Act and Paperwerk Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher. Gat. No. 17001Z Form 941 (Rev. 1-2019)




550217

Name {not your trade nams) Employer identification number {EIN)
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406277
U ¥R Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liability for this quarter.

" if you ave unsure ahout whether: you aré a monthly schedule depositor ora semlwaskiy schedule depositor, see section 11
of Pub, 15,

16 Check one: D Line 12 on this return ls less than $2,500 or line 12 on the retum for the pﬂor gquarter was loss than $2,600, and you didn't
Incur a $100,000 noxt-day deposlt obligation during the current quarter. !f line 12 for the prior quarter was less than $2,500 but
" lne 12 on this retum Is $100,000 or more, you must provide a record of your federal tax llablliity. if you are a monthly schedule
dspugltor. complete the deposit schedule below; Hyou are a semlwaakly schedu!e deposltor. attach Schedula B (Form 241). Go to
Part

. [X] You were a monthly schedule depoaltor for the entlre quarter. Enter yaur tax llabl!lty for each month and totat
C iIabIIEty far the quarter, then go to Part 3. .

Taxleblllty: Month1 | 223, 28|
‘Monthz | 139. 58|
Montn3 | e 64
~ Total lEablIltyfurquarter | 474 47I To!al mustequal E!ne 12

™ Youwerea sem!weakly schedule depositor for any part of this quarter Complete Schedule B (Form 941),
Report of Tax Llabliity for Semiwaekly Schedule Depositors, and attach It to Form 841, :

mnll us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your busmess, leave it blank.

17 If your business has closed or you stopped paylngwages . . . . . i . .. . ”_. B D Gheck here, and
enter the final date you paid wages | !/
18 If you are a seasonal employar and you don't have to file a return for every quarter of the year . . D Check here,

May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want to allow an amployee. a pald tex preparer, or another person to discuss this retumn wllh the lFlS? Seo lhe instructions
for detalls. .

D Yes. Deslgnes’s name and phone number | - l : | l

Select a 5-digit Personal Identification Number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS. l:l D D [j D

E‘] No.

Sign here, You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it. -

Under penaliles of perjury, | daclare that 1 hava examinad this ratum, including accompanying schedules and statemaents, and to the bast of my inowledge
and bellef, it |s true, corract, and complete. Declaration of preparar {other than taxpayer) Is based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your
Sign your nama here |NIC0LE PLATT I
name here e th‘;?: " [MANAGING MEMBER |
pate |/ / Best daytime phone | 414:640-6996 |
Paid Preparer Use Only Chac.k it you are self—empluyed ..U
Preparer's namg | : _ | PTIN l ]
Preparer's signature i ! Date /! I

Flrm's name (or yours
If self-employed)
Address | | | Phone |

m
=z

City r l State l:l ZIP cods

Page 2 Form 941 (Rev. 1-2019)




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 241. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penaity, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

s Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, line 12) for either the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely flled return; or

* You're a monthly scheduls depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub, 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by etectronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub, 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 841 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penally. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

£941-\

Dapartmant of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Sesrvica

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number {(EiN}. If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form S5-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941.

Box 3—~Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

* Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 941,” and the tax period {*1st Quarter 2019,"
“2nd Quarter 2019,” “3rd Quarter 2019,” or "4th Quarter
2019") on your check or meney order. Don't send cash,
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 841 (or
to each other).

¢ Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941.

COMB No., 1645-0029

2019

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Doilars Cents
number (EIN). Enter the amount of your payment.
Make your check or meney order payable to “United States Treasury”
4 Tax Perlod 4 Enter your business name {individual name i sols proprietor).

1st Ard
Quarter O Quarter Enter your address.

2nd 4th
Quarter O Quarter

Entar your city, state, and ZiIF coda; or your city, forelgn country name, forefgn province/counly, and foreign postal cede,




Form 941 {Rev. 1-2019)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 241 fo carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 841 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Sectlon 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. If you fail to provids this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and retum information are

~ confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civll and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . . 18 hr., 52 min.
Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/iFormComments. O
you can send your caomments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constltution Ave. NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224,
Pon't send Form 941 to this address. Instead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941,




rom 941 for 20202 Employer’s QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return 550117

(Rev. January 2020) Depariment of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service OMB No. 1545-0029
- i 0
Employer identification number EIN) | 8§ 2 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 E:ﬁ?;r:::;‘ this Quarter of 202
Name {not your trade name) [ BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC E‘] 1: January. February. March -
2 il Ma ,J o _
Trade name (if any} D Ap Yy e RNy
E] 3 July, August September ' AR
Address {1002 N. JACKSON STREET ] 4 October, Nev'ern'ber. Deeember |
Number Street Suite or room number : :
Go to www.irs.gov/Form941 for |
MILWAUKEE WI 53202 Instructlons :arrd.the.letest tnrorrnatten.:__ |
Tty Sate 3 code R TR
Ferelgn couniry name Forelgn province/county Foreign postal code

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 841, Type or print within the boxes.
m Answer these questlens for this quarter

4 Numher of empleyees who reee!ved wages, tips, or other compensatlen fer the pay perled_-.' R U R S
SR 'includtng Mar 12 (Quarter 1), June 12 (Guarter 2), Sept. 12 (Querter 3). or Dec. 12 {Querter 4) BE | 1 _ I
2 'Wages, tlps, and other compensatlen . o

3 :Federa! Income tex withheld from wages. tlps, and other cempensation i

4 _ :' 'If no wages. tips, and other compensetlon are suh}ect to soetal security or Medicare tax j o L

S R S Columnt ~Column2

'5a__ B Taxab|e seclal security weges -; v I 441 o 20] x 0 124 l 54 o

&b T Taxable eeclat security tlps B I " I % 0 t24 [ .

5c ' 'faxable Medtcare wages&tlps. 5 1 441 o 20| x 0,029 = l _ 12

5d Taxable wages & tips subjectto . e A R

.- Additional Med!cere Tax wlthho[dingl a2 leOOQ—l = [ S RN B
be Add Celumn 2from llnes 5a, 5b Bc, and 5d 67 50)
5f . 'Sectlon 3121 (q} Nottce and Demand—'rax due on unreperted tlps (see [nstructlons) a l
6 _-_'Tota! taxes before adjustments Add Iinesa 5e and 5f L 6 | 111 62]
7 '_ 'current quarter’s adjustment for tracttons ot‘ cents 5; L T _:_ e 7 | . 02‘
8 - Current quarter‘s adjustment for slek pay _ R AP AN N B | -
_9 . Current quarter’s edjustments for tlps and group-term Iife Insurance e ' 9 ] _ = ]
10 :-.Total taxes atteradjustments Combine Ilnesﬁthroughs 10] 111« 64|
1 .'Guelaﬁed small bustness payrolt tax credit for Encreasing research eetivitlee Attach Ferm 8974 11] . I
12 _Total taxes afteradlustments and credits Subtract Ilne 11 from iine 10 . ' - __: o, '_-_'1'2l 1114 64)
13 Total deposlts for thts quarter, Including overpayment applted from a prior quarter and _ . o
- overpayments applied from Form 841-X, 841-X (PR), 844-X, or 844-X (SP) flled In the current quarter '13| lita 64I

14  Balance due. if line 12 Is more than line 13, enter the difference and see instructions - A '14| 0a OOI
16  Overpayment. if lins 13 Is more than line 12, enter the difference l . Check one: DApplytonextretum D Send a refund,
P> You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher. Cat. No, 170012 Form 941 Rev. 1-2020)




FL

950217

Namio (not your trade name} Employer identification number (EFN}
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 822406277
Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liability for this quarter.

" If you are unstire ahout whether yoti ‘are @ monthly schedule depusitor or a samiweek!y schedule depositor, see section 11"
of Pub. 15.

13 Check one: D Ling 12 on this return le less than $2,500 orilne 12 on ma return for the pror quarter was Jues than $2,500, and you dldn't
I — Incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obiigation during the current quarter. If lina 12 for the prior quarter was less than $2,500 but
~7 line 42 on this retum Is $100,000 or more, you must provide a record of your federal tax liability. If you are a monthly schedule
) dspcsl‘lor. complata the depos}t schedule halow. it you aren semtwaekly scheduls daposllor. ahach Schedule B (Fnrm 941} Go to
: Part 3,

a |Z} You were a monthly schadule deposito; for the entlre quar!er. Enter your tax ilablllty for each month and total
.- Hability for the quarter, then go to Part 3, :

Taxlability: Monthd | 1. 64

Month2 | 0. 00]
Months | 0. o
Tota! llability for quaﬂer ‘ 111 641 Total must equal iine 12.

D You were a senmiwaekly schedule deposltor for any part of thla quarter. Comp!ete Schadule B (Form 941),
Report of Tax Llability for Semiweekly Schedule Dapositors, and attach It to Form 941.

Tell us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your busmass, leave it blank.

17 If your hus[nass has closed or you stopped paying wages . : G ] e ; .; I:j Check hare, and -
enter the ﬂna! data you paid wages I {7
18 Hyousraa saasonal employer and you don't have to file & return for avery quarter of the year .. L___! Check here.

May we speak with your third-party designee?

" Do you wantio atlow an employes, a pald tax praparer, or another person to discuss this retum wlth tha IRS? See the Instrucﬂons
tor datalls. - .

D Yas. Deslgnee’s name and phone number | | | l

Select a 5-diglt Personal Identification Numbser (PIN} to use whan talking to the IRS D l:] D |:| D
L no.

Sign here. You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it

Under penalties of parury, | declare that | have examined this retum, Including accompanying schedules and stataments, and to the best of my knowledge
and ballaf. It ls trus, ccrrect and complete. Declaration of preparer {other than iaxpayar) s basad on all Informatlon of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your

Sign your nama hore [NICOLE PLATT |
Print your

name hece filehere ~ [MANAGING MEMBER |

Date | 7 / - R '.Best daytime phone|  414-640-6996 |
Paid Preparer Use Only T Check If you are seif-employed . . . | |
Preparer's name I _ l PTiN I !
Preparer's signature l l Date { /] I
Firrn's name {or yours
If self-amployad) ] EIN | l
Address l | Phone | l

City i — __ | State l:' ZIP code I I

Page 2 ' Form 941 (Rev. 1-2020)




Form 941V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

* Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, line 12) for either the current quarter or the preceding
guarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timety filed return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for detalls. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub, 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Q Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 941 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penalty. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Fub. 15,

£941-V

Dapartment of the Freasury
Intesnal Rlevanue Service

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941,

Specific Instructions

Box 1 —Employer identification number (EIN}. If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the {RS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form $S5-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941,

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 841,

* Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, *Form 941," and the tax period (*1st Quarter 2020,”
“2nd Quarter 2020,” “3rd Quarter 2020,” or “4th Quarter
2020") on your check or meney order. Don't send cash,
Don't stapie Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 {or
to each other),

¢ Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 241 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941.

OMB No. 1645-0029

2020

1 Erter your employer identification 2 Doltars Cents
EIN}.
number (EIN) Enter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check or money order payable to “United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name {individual name if sole propristor}.
1st ard
Guarter O Quarter Enter your address.
2nd O 4th Enter your city, state, and ZIP coda: or your city, fareign country name, forelgn province/county, and foreign postal code,
Quarter Quarter




Form 841 {Rev, 1-2020}

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice,
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to dstermine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested Information if the tax is
applicable to you. Section 6109 requires you to provide
your Identification number. If you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide faise ar
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonweaiths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and inteliigence agencies to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 wil
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 13 thr., 52 min.
Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.goviFormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224,
Don't send Form 941 to this address. instead, ses Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941,




rom 941 for 2020: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

(Rev. January 2020} Department of the Treasury - Intarnal Revenue Service

950117
OMB No. 1545-0029

Trade name {if any)

Number Slreet Suite or room number

Empfoyer identification number €N} ] 8 21712 4 0 6 2 7 7 :zﬁf;f::; this Quarter Of 2020 ;

Name (not your trade name) [ BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC T January, February, March
[z] 2: Aprl May, June '_
I___J 3 July. August September

Address |1002 N. JACKSON STREET [] 4: October, November, December il

Go to www.irs.goviForm94 1 for ok
dnstructions and the latest lnformatlon. 1

MILWAUKEE Wi 53202
City Stata ZIP cede
Foreign country name Forelgn province/county Foreign postal code

Read the separate instructions before you complste Form 941, Type or print within the boxes.

m Answer these questions for this quarter

1 Numher of emptoyees who recalved wages, tlps, or nther compensat[on I‘or the pay perlod j

o '-lncludtng Mar 12 (Quarter 1). June 12 (Quarter 2), Sept 12 (Quarter 3), or Dec. 12 (Guarter 4) 1 | 2 I
;2 : 'Wages, tIps, and other compensatlon 9 460 . 10]
3 Federal Income tax wlthheld !rom wages, tlps, and other compensaﬂon i ':f o L l 375 " 93]
_'4 '_ II' no wages, tips. and other compensation are subject to soclat security or Medlcare tax g ; El Check and go to Iina 6
R S T : “Column 1 St Column2 A
§a :'!'axable soctal secuﬂty wages . '_ | 9,460 « 101 x0124 | 1,173 a 05| ._:: :

&b __:.:Taxabte soclal secuﬁtyttps I . l_x_o._1_2_4 =| . l o L
&c “Taxable Medlcare wages&tlps. - l 9,460 a IOI x 0,029 =| 274 . 34| LA
5d Taxable wages & tips subject to — e — e R
:'_'Addlttonal Medicare Tax wlthhotdtng I " lx 0-00_9_-—71 . = l S _ _
58 Add COIungfrom Ilnes 5a, 5b. 5::, nd 5d T S i s '-'._5e_l 1,447 « 39|
5f '_Secuon 3121(:;) Notice and Demand-—Tax dua on unraported tlps (sae instructlons} T l . ]
6 _' :’t'ota! taxes before adjustments. Add Iines 3 59, and 5f 6 I 2823 . 32]
7 _Current quarter‘s adjustment for tractlons of cents : 7 I . OSI
8 'Cun'ent quartar’s ad]ustmentforslck pay . -.' DR A 8| . [
] 'Current quarter’s adjustments for ﬂps and group-term Ilfe znsurance T ST '9_| . l
10 j-:Total taxes atter adjustments. Gombine Imes Sthroughs ::.'i. S _-'10! 2,823 4 37|
L1 Quallﬂed smaIE business payro!i tax credit for tncreaslng fasearch activtties Attach Form 8974 4 | - l
12 '['otal taxes after adjustmants and credlts. Subtract fine 11 from iine 10 . '.'_ :- i o 121 2,823 4 37]
13 .Total deposlts for thls quarter, Including overpayment applted from a pr[or quaner and RSN
- overpayments apptted from Form 941-)( 941-}( (PF!), 944-X, or 944-)( (SP) t‘led In the current qu_arter : 13[ 2,823 4 37'
14 Balanca due If line 12 is more than line 13, enter the dlffarence and see instructions e . 14[ 0 0(}]
15 Overpayment. if fine 13 is more than line 12, enter the dlfference . Check one: D,App!ytonextratum D Send arefund.

» You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher. Cat, No. 170012

Form 941 (Rev. 1-2020)




3502L7

Name (nof your frade name) Employer identiication number (EiN)
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406277
Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liahility for this quarter.

H you are unsure about whathar you ‘are a monthly schedn!a ‘depositor or a semiweekly schadula dapos!tor, see sectlon 11

~ of Pub. 18.

16 Check one: D Line 12 on th!a rotum is less than 62,500 or line 12 on the return for the prior quarter waa_less than $2,600, and you didn't
Incur & $100,000 next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter. If iine 12 for the pricr quarter was less than $2,500 but
line 12 on this retum fs $100,000 or mora, you must provide a record of your faderal tax llabliity. If you are a monthly schedute
daposrtor, compleie the dapoelt schedula batow, i you are a semiweekly schedule deposltor. attach Schedu!e B (Form 941) Go to

. You were a monthly schedule deposltor for the ent!re quarter. Enter your tax Iiabllity for aach rnonth and total
L -IlabHEty for the quarter, then go to Part 3, . ; G .

Taxllabllity: Month1 | | 1,180, 87
 Month2 | §21. 25|
: Menth3 | 21, 23 :
~ Total liability for quarter | 2, 323- 371 Total must aqua! Ilna 12

[:l You were a samlwaskly schedule depusltor for any part of this quarter. Comp!eta Scheduie B {Form 941),
Report of Tax Liablity for Semiweekly Schaduls Depositors, and attach it to Form 941, T

==& HE  Tell us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your business, leave it blank.

17 it your business has closed or you stopped paylng wages e : S .' E - : |:| Check hare. anci o
enter the final date you pald wages ’ l 7 _
18 - If you are a seasonal employer and you don‘t have to flle a retum for every quarter of the year . . i:] Check hare.

RE - M May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want to allow an employee, a pald tax praparer, or another peraon to discuss this ratum w:th tha IRS? Sestlie Instructions
for detalls. .

[ ves. Designee's nama and phone number { _ I . l ! .

Salect a 5-digit Personal identification Numbsr (PIN) to use whan talking to the IRS. D I___I D D [:]
[ e, '

Sign here. You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under psnaltles of perjury, | dectare that | have examired this retum, Including aceompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
end belle, it Is true, corract, and complete. Declaration of preparer {vther than taxpayer) ls bassd on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge. -

Print your
Sign your name hers |NICOLE PLATT |
name here Print your

Wl here  |MANAGING MEMBER |

Date l [ ' o Best daytime pﬁohel 414-640-6996 |
Paid Preparer Use Only ‘ Check If you are self-employed . . . [ ]
Proparer's name I i PTIN I I
Praparer's signature l [ Date 1 /I !
Firm's name {or yours
if self-employed) I I EIN [ 1
Address [ ) . | Phone l ]

City I I State :] ZIP code l ]

Pags 2 Form 94 (Rev. 1-2020)




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 9241-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941, We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
anly if:

¢ Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, line 12) for either the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely filed return; or

¢ You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. Ses section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits,

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with
"% Form 941 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penalty. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

£941-V

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Payment Youcher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941,

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.goVv/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form SS-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space,

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941,

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken anly
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

* Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure o enter your

EIN, “Form 941,” and the tax period {“1st Quarter 2020,”
“2nd Quarter 2020,” “3rd Quarter 2020,” or “4th Quarter
2020") on your check or money order, Don't send cash.
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
to each other).

» Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 841 to the address in the instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must alse complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941,

OMB No, 1545-0029

2020

1 Enter your employer identification F] Doliars Cents
number (EIN). Ent
nter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check of money order payable to “United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name {individual name if sole proprietor).

1st

O 3rd &t ad
Quaner nler your adaress.

Quarter

2nd 4th
Quarter O Quarter

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code; or your city, forelgn country nams, forelgn province/county, and foreign postal ceda.




Form 941 (Rav, 1-2020)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 8011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Sectlon 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. If you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
frauduient information, you may be subject fo penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may bacome material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as required by section 6103, However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencles to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and Intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual clrcumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 13 hr., 52 min.
L.earning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the |RS . 1 hr., 3min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenus
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224.
Don't send Form 941 1o this address, Instead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941.




rom 9471 for 2020: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

950117

{Rev. January 2020) Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenus Service OMB No. 1645-0029
- Report for this Quarter of 2020 : :
Employer identification number (EIN) | 8 2 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 B E

Mame (nof your trada nams} [BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Trade name (if any}

Address 1932 EAST PARK PLACE
Number Street Suita o7 room number
MILWAUKEE Wi 53211
Ciy State ZIP code
Foreign couniry name Foralgn province/county Forelgn postal code

D 1 January, February, March -

EI 3 JUW: August Septﬁmber .
D 4 October, November’ Decﬂmber

Go to WWWLIFS, govlFonn941 for ..

instructlons and the Iatestlnformaﬂon._ 1

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 941, Type or print within the boxes.
m Answer these questions for this quarter

1

53

5o
5d .

S

5f

10
1

12

13

14

15

_ _'_Wages, tips, and other compensation E

_ Number of employees who recei\red wages, tips, or other compensation for the pay perlod__': L
_ Includlng Mar 12 {Quarter 1), June 12 (Quarter 2). Sept 12 (Quarter 3), or Dec. 12 (Querter 4} :

: -'__'_Federat lncome tax w[thheld from wages, tlps, and other ccmpensattcn

s ' It no wages, tips, and other compensatton are subject to soclal secunty or Medicare tax

i:l Check and go to ilne s

» You MUST complete both pages of Form 841 and SIGN it.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher.

Cat. No. 170012

_ “Columndt o Column2 _

'5 Taxable soclal securlty wagee I 15,601 « 20| x o,_1_ 24_ = ] 1,934 55] :

-_Taxable social security tlps I . l xb._124 =| » l o

f't‘axable Medicare wages &ttps. _- l 15,601 20| ><0029=| 452 4 43| - i
Taxable wages & tips subject to — SR L

: Addltlona! Medlcare Taxwlthho[dlngl = I x070_09=l _ L l i

)1 N
g T 2
al 1w 59|

IIIIIIE_e_l . : -

.93]

-Add Cotumn 2 from !Ines 5a, 5b Ec, and Ed
& Section 3121 (q) Notice and Demand—Tax due on unreported tIps (see instructions) . '.: 5f I . L |
T otal taxes before adjustments. A.dd.llnes 3, 59, and 5f S L . f.s_'.l | — | 3,619 . 57]
: ICurrent quarter’s adjustment for fracttons of cents . o | 71 | . 00[
‘G (:urrent quarter’s adjustment for slck pay . . - a I " I
.'Current quarter’s adjustments fcr tlps and eroup-term Iife Ineuran.ce 8 | . [
.'.Total taxes after adjustments Comblna Iines 6 through 9 - | 10| _ 3619, _ 57!
'Crualiﬂed smau bueiness payroll tax credit fcr Increaslng .research acthrltles Attach. I-;orrn 8974 11] — . !
.'Total tattes after ad}ustmente and credits. Subtract Ime 11 from line tO | . .. _ -:'.12_]_ _ _ 3,619 . 57]
Total deposits tor this quarter, Enctudlng overpayment applled from a prior quarter and e - R
overpayments applied from Form 941 -X, 941X (PR), 844-X, o 944-)( (SP} filed In the current quarter 13| 3,619, 57]
Balance due. If line 12 Is more than Ilne 13 enter the dlfference and ses instructions | . .. '14! _ 0. 00|
Overpayment. If ine 13 Is more than Hne 12, enter the diﬁerence I . Check one: DApplytnnext retum. D Send & refund,

Form 941 Rev. 1-2020)




9502L7

Mame (not your trade nama) Employer identification number (EIN}
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406277
U Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax Hability for this quarter.
" Hyouare unsure about whether you are a monthly schedule depositor of a semiweakly schedule depoattor, see section 11"

of Pub. 15.

16 Check one: i:] Line 12 on this roturn s lass than $2,500 or e 12 on tha return for the prior quarter was lass than $2,600, and you didn’t
o Incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter. If line 12 for the pricr quarter was less than $2,500 but

.., line 12 en thls retum s $100,000 or mora, you must provide a record of your federal tax llabllity, If you are a monthly schedule

_ dapnsltor. complete the deposit schedule below; Hyouarea sam&waek!y schedule daposi‘tor, attach Schedula B (Form 241). Gn o

E(] _You were a month!y schedule deposlitor for the entire quarter. Entar your tax ilabllity for each month and total
~ " liablilty for the quarter, then go to Part 3. o

Taxllabllity: Month | 718, 65 -
'-iwomnz | 050, ad
Montb3 1 950« 4ﬁl B
Total g|abmtyf°r quarter l 3619. 57’ Total mustequai I[ne 12‘_ ._

|:| You were & samlwaakly schedule dapusltor for any part of thls quartar Complate Schedu]a B (Form 941),
= Repart of Tax Lability for Semiweekly Schedule Dapositors, and attach it to Form 941.

Tell us about your business. if a question does NOT apply to your business, leave it blank.

17 i yuur business has c!osed or you stoppad paying wages L '_ A _35'. i B 5 3.'::: (A El Gheck here. and
enter the final date you pald wagas I ! I _
16 If you area saasonal employer and you don't have to flle a retum for every quarter of the year . L_—_j Check hare.

L May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want to allow an employes, a pa!d tax preparer, or another person to discusas this return wlth the IRS? See me lnstructions
for detalls. :

B Yes. Daslgnea's nama and phone number | ] . I I .

Sslect a 5-digit Personal Identification Number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS. : _ D D D D D
=

Sign here. You MUST complete hoth pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under penattles of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retumn, Including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and bel[ef it 15 true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer {other than taxpayer) Is based on &il im‘ormallon of whlch proparer haa any knowledge.

Print your

Sign your name here _INICOLE PLATT |
name here Print your -
- fitiehore  [MANAGING MEMBER |

Date |/ / Best daytime phone | 414-640-6996 |

Paid Preparer Use Only - Check if you are selt-employed . . . L]
Praparer's name I I PTIN - | |
Preparer's signature I l Date ! /! l
Firm's name {or yours
it salf-employed) l EIN | |
Addrass | l Phone [ I

Clty | | State l:l ZIP code I l

Page 2 ’ Form 941 Rev. 1-2020)




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941, We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avolid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

* Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form

941, line 12) for either the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current guarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely filed return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more,

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

Use Form 841-V when making any payment with
. Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with
= Form 941 that should've been deposited, you
may be subject to a penally. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

:941-V

Department of the Teeasury
Internal Revenue Service

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). if you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or maifing Form $5-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 841, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941,

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
guarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

s Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, "Form 941,” and the tax period (“1st Quarter 2020,"
“2nd Quarter 2020," “3rd Quarter 2020,” or “4th Quarter
2020") on your check or money order, Don't send cash,
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
to each other).

* Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941,

OMB No. 1545-0029

2020

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dolars Cants
number EIN). Enter the amount of your payment, »
Make your check or monay order payable to "United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name (ndividual name if sole proprietor}.

st

3rd
O Quarter Enter your address.

Quarier

2nd 4th
Quarter O Quarter

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code; or your ¢ity, foreign country name, forefan province/county, and forelgn postal code.




Form 841 (Rev. 1-2020)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Infernal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding, Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the reguested informatlon if the tax is
applicable to you. Section 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. if you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penafties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law,

Generally, tax returns and return Information are
confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or requires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For exampie, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal iitigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonweaiths
and possessions for use in administering thelr tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

. 13 hr., 52 min.

Recordkeeping .

Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224,
Don't send Form 941 to this address. Instead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941.




o 941 for 2020: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

(Rev. January 2020} Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service

550117
OMB No. 1545-0029

Trade name (i any)

Address (1932 EAST PARK PLACE
Number Streat Suite or room number
MILWAUKEE WI 53211
City State ZIP code
Forelgn country name Foralgn province/county Foreign postal code

- thi rter of 2020 :
Employer identification number (EIN} | 8§ 2 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 Eifir:::;‘ is Quarter o _

Name (not your trade nama} IBROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LI.C D 1= January, February, March
l:' 2: April May. June :-' Sl
I:I 3 July, August September

{x] 4 October, November, December |
Go to www.irs.gov/iForma4i . for -

Read the separate instructions before you complste Form 841, Type or print within the boxes.
Answer these questions for this quarter.

1

&b
B¢

&d

‘Be

5t

10

E1)
12
13
14

15

Wages, tlps, end other compensatton R

' Federal Income tax wlthheld from wagas, ilps, and other compensation f.' B ; .

Instrugctions and the latest lnformation. B

: Number of employeas who recelved wages, tips, or other compensa’don for the pay pertod
B _Including Mar 12 {Quarter 1), June 12 (Quarter 2),Sept 12 (Quarter 3), or Dec. 12 (Quarter 4)

lf no wages, tEps, and olher oompeneatlon are subject to social seounty or Medlcare tax -

12260, 00]

978, 66]

: D cheok and go to Ilne 6

I ‘Golumn 1 LD Galumn 2 SIRTI
'Taxable soolal security wagas " _::l 12,240 . 00] X 0 124 l 1,517« ?6] 3 S
Taxable scclal seourity tlps '_.' i . ]x 0. 124 | . l : RO
Taxable Med[care wages &tlps. -_ . | 12,240 00] X 0 029 | 3544 96| R o o
_Taxable wages & tips subject to TR
o 'Addlttonal Medlcare Tax wlthholdlngl . I x 0.00_9 mI o » } RN R
Add Column 2 from iinee 5&, 5b 5c, and 5d S L '53| _ 1,872 72]
Sectien 3121(q) Notice and Demand-—-Tax due on unreported tlps (see tnstructlons) _ ' '..' s 5f| .- ]
. _Total taxes before adjustments. Add Ilnesa 5e and 5f 6 | 2,851 4 38|
: 'Current quarter'e adjustment for !racttons of cents . ;' . 71 . 00|
. _current quarter's adjustment for slck ;Jay : -'_B ] L I
c '__c_urrent qu_e_rter’_s ed}uetmen_ts !ortlps__and_g_roup-'te_r_rrr life ieeura_noe_ L S N 9 [ . I
: 'To'ta'l' takes after edjustmente. Corﬁblneilnes 6 through 9 i 10| 2,851 « 3_8]
B :'Qualrﬂed sma1l business payroll tax oredlt for Enoreaslng research activittes Aﬂach Form 8974 ' 1_1 | " l
'_ Total taxee after adjustments and credits Subtract Ilne 11 from Ime 10 'j. .' . '_ > : L -12[ 2,851 _38]
'Total deposlts for this quarter, including overpayment apptied from a prior quarter and : N
overpayments applied from Form 841-X, 941-X (PR), 844-X, or 844-X (SP} filad in the current quarter - 13| 3,124 a 52]
Batance due. If line 12 Is more than line 13, enter the difference and see instructions .. .o 14] 0u 00]
Overpayment. If line 13 is mora than line 12, enter the difference | 273 14jCheck one: [X] appy to nextretum. [_] Send a rofund.

P You MUST complete both pages of Form 841 and SiGN It.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher.

Cat. No. 170012

Form 941 (Rev. 1-2020)




950217

Name (not your frade name} Employer identification number (EIN}
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406277
LB Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax llability for this quarter,

If you are Unisure about whether you are a monthly schedule depositor or a semlweekly schedu!e deposltor, see sectlon 11
of Pub. 15.

16 Check one: ["_'] Line 12 on this return le less than $2,600 or [Ine 12 an the raturn for the prior quarter was less than $2,600, and you dldnt
Incur a $100,000 next-day deposit ohligation during the currant quarter. If line 12 for the prior quarter was Jess than $2,500 but
fine 12 on this retum Is $100,000 or more, you must provide a record of your faderal tax Habliity, if you are a monthly schedule
deposttor, cnmplete the deposlt schedula below; i you are a semiweeldy schedule deposltor. attach Schedule B {Form 941). Go to
Part 3.

E(] You were a monthly schedu!e depositor for the entire quarter. Enter your tax [lablllty for each month and total
linbliity for the quarter, then go to Part 3. -

Texllabllity: Month1 | 0. 00]
Month2 | 95044
~ Month3 | 2 o
' Total Ilabllltyforquarter 1 3,124, 52| Totat mustequal llne12

[ ] Youwere a samlweekly schedule daposltor for any part of this quarter. Comp!ete Schedule B (Fon'n 941),
Report of Tax Liability for Semiweekly Schedule Deposltors, and attach it to Form 941,

Tetl us about your business. if a questlon does NOT apply to your busmess, leave it blank,

17 i your business has closed or you stopped paylng wages e e e .' . v [:] Check hare. and
enter the final date you pald wages | )
18 [f you are a seasonal employer and you don't have to file a retum for every quarter of theyear . . I:| Check here.

May we speak with your third-party designee?

Do you want to allow an employee, a pald tax preparer, or anothar person to discuss this retum wIth the IRS? See tha Inslrucﬂons
for detalls. :

D Yes. Designee's name and phone number | ’ | S | !

Select a 5-digit Personal Identiftcation Number (PIN) to use when tafking to the IRS. D D D I:l D
X1 No. '

Sign here, You MUST complete both pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under penaliies of perfury, | declare that | have examined this return, Including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and bellef, it Is true, commect, and complete. Declaration of preparar {other than taxpayer) Is based on all Informatlon of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your
Sign your name here |NICOLE PLATT |
Print your
name here fitlo hore [MANAGING MEMBER |
Date |  / / Bestdaytime phone| __ 414-640-6996 |
Paid Preparer Use Only Check if you are self-employed . . . D
Preparer's name | ] PTIN | |
Preparer's slgnature I ‘ l Date | / / I
Flimn's namse (or yours I
i solf-amployed) | | e |
Address I I Phone | |

City I — [ State l:' ZIP code

Page 2 Form 941 [Rav. 1-2020)

-




Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 241

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if;

* Your total taxes after adjustments and credits (Form
941, #ine 12} for elther the current quarter or the preceding
quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't incur a $100,000
next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter,
and you're paying in full with a timely filed return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don't use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

A Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
aa Form 941, However, if you pay an amount with

Form 941 that should've been deposited, you
may he subject to a penafty. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

£941-V

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one ontine by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form S5-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941.

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

» Enciese your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 941,” and the tax period (*1st Quarter 2020,”
*2nd Quarter 2020,” "3rd Quarter 2020," or “4th Quarter
2020 on your check or money order, Don't send cash.
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 841 (or
to each other).

» Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941,

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941,

OMB No, 1545-0029

2020

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dollars Cents
numbar (EiN) Enter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check or money order payabis to “United States Treasury”
3 Tax Pariod 4 Enter yowr business name (ndividual name if sole propristor).
1st ard
Quarter O Quarter Enter your address.
2nd O 4th Entar your city, state, and ZIP cods; or your city, foreign colntry narse, foreign province/county, and forelgn postal code.
Quarter Quarter




Form 241 (Rev, 1-2020)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice,
Woe ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withhoiding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe, Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Section 6108 requires you to provide
your identification number. If you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and retumn information are
confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or reguires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax informaticon to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths
and possessions for use In administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencles to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on indlividual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 13 hr., 52 min.
Learning about the law or the form 47 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 3 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Pubtications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-6526, Washington, DC 20224,
Don't send Form 941 to this address. Instead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941,




o 9471 for 2021: Employer’'s QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

950121

{Rev. March 2021) Department of the Treasury — Interaal Revenue Service OMB No. 1545-0029
Employer idenlification number EN| 8 217 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 zﬁs::::s)r this Quarter of 2021
Nare (not your trade name) [ BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, L1.C [X] 1: January, February, March
[7] 2: April, May, June
Trade name (if any)
I:I 3: July, August, September
Address |1932 EAST PARK PLACE [] 4: October, November, December
Number Street Suite or room number .
Go to www.irs.gov/Form941 for
MILWAUKEE WI 53211 instructions and the latest informatian.
City Stale ZIP code
Foreign couniry namea Foreign province/county Foraign postal code

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 941, Type or print within the boxes.

Answer these questions for this quarter.

1

5a
Sa
5a
5b
Sc

5d

Be

5f

10

11a

11ib

Number of employees who recelved wages, tips, or other compensation for the pay period

including: Mar. 12 (Quarter 1), June 12 (Quarter 2}, Sept. 12 (Quarter 3), or Dec. 12 (Quarter 4} 1 4 I

Wages, tips, and other compensation 2 l 42,239 . 97|

Federal income tax withheld from wages, tips, and other compensation . 3 l 6,246 « 65|

If no wages, tips, and other compensation are subject to social security or Medicare tax E:} Check and go to line 6.

Column 1 Column 2

Taxable socia! security wages . . | 42,239 « 97] x 0,124 = ! 5,237 » 76]

(i) Qualified sick leave wages . . | " | x0.082 = I [ |

{ii} Qualified family teave wages . i " | x 0.0682 = I I

Taxable social security tips . . l . l x0.124 = l I

Taxable Medicare wages & tips. . | 42,239 4 97| % 0.029 = [ 96|

Taxahle wages & tips subject to

Additional Medicare Tax withholding = | % 0,008 = I |

Total sacial security and Medicare taxes. Add Column 2 from lines 5a, 5afj}, 5a(i), 5b, 5¢, and 5d 5e| 6,462 o 72|

Section 3124(q) Notice and Demand—Tax due on unreported tips (see instructions) 5f I . |

Total taxes before adjustments. Add lines 3, 5o, and 5f . 6 | 12,709 . 37]

Current quarter's adjustment for fractions of cents . 7 | . 04|

Current quarter’s adjustment for sick pay 8 [ . |

Current quarter’s adjustments for tips and group-term life insurance . 9 l " |

Total taxes after adjustments, Combine lines & through 2 10| 12709 4 l[

Qualified small business payroll tax credit for increasing research activities. Attach Form 8974 11a| . ]

Nonrefundable portion of credit for quatified sick and family leave wages from Worksheet 1 11b[ . ]
11¢ Nonrefundable portion of employee retention credit from Worksheet 1 11c| - |

» You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, ses the back of the Payment Voucher.

Cat. No, 17001Z

Form 941 (Rav, 3-2021)




950221

Name {nof your fradle name)

BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

11d

12

13a

13b
13¢
13d
13e
13f
13g
14

15

Employer identification number (EIN)

82-2406277
Answer these questions for this quarter. (continued)

Total nonrefundabte credits. Add lines 11a, 11b, and 11c 11d| 0. 00)
Total taxes after adjustments and nonrefundable crediis. Subtract fine 11d from line 10 . 12‘ 12,709 « 41|
Total deposits for this quarter, including overpayment applied from a prior quarter and

overpayments applied from Form 941-X, 941-X (PR}, 944-X, or 944-X {8P) filed In the current quarter 13ﬂ| 12,709 41]
Reserved for future use . 13h| L Pt P R l
Refundable portion of credit for qualified sick and family leave wages from Worksheet 1 1ac| - !
Refundable portion of employee retention credit from Worksheet 1. 13dl " !
Tota! deposits and refundable credits. Add lines 13a, 13¢c, and 13d 133' 12,709 . 41{
Tota} advances received from filing Form(s) 7200 for the quarter. 13fl 04 00]
Total deposits and refundable credits less advances. Subtract line 13f fromiine 3¢ . . . . 139‘ 12,709 « 41l
Balance due. If line 12 is more than fine 13g, enter the difference and see Instructions . . . 14! 0a 00]

Overpayment. if fine 13g Is more than line 12, enter the difference

- Check onet D Apply to next retum, D Send a refund,

Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liability for this quarter.

If you're unsure about whether you're a monthly schedule depositor or a semiweekly scheduie depositor, see section 11 of Pub, 15.

16 Check one: []

» You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Line 12 on this return is less than $2,500 or line 12 on the retum for the prior quarter was less than $2,500,

and you didn't incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter. If line 12 for the prior
quarter was less than $2,500 but line 12 on this return is $100,000 or more, you must provide a record of your
faderal tax liability. If you're a monthly schedule depositor, complete the deposit schedule helow; if you're a
semiweekly schedule depositor, attach Schedule B (Form 241). Go o Part 3,

You were a monthly schedule depositer for the entire quarter. Enter your tax liability for each month and total

liability for the quarter, then go to Part 3.

Tax liahility: Month1
Month 2
Month 3

Total liability for quarter

|

3,983 70)
| 3,983, 70)
l 4,742« 01|
| 12,709, 41} Total must equal line 12,

E] You were a semiweekly schedule depositor for any part of this quarter. Complete Schedule B {Form 941),
Report of Tax Liability for Semiweekly Schedule Deposltors, and attach it to Form 941. Go to Part 3.

Page 2

Form 941 Rev. 3-2021)




950921

Name (not your frade name} Emp!oyer identification number (EIN}

BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2400277

Tell us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your business, 1eave it blank.
17  Ufyour business has closed oryoustopped payingwages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Check here, and

enter the final date you pald wages /7 ; also attach a statement to your return. See Instructions.

18 If you're a seasonal empioyer and you don't have to file a return for every quarter of theyear . . . D Check here.
19  Qualified health plan expenses allocable to qualified sick leavewages . . . . . . 19| " i
20 Qualified health plan expenses allocable to qualified family leavewages . . . . . . 20‘ . l
21  Qualitied wages for the employee retentionecredit . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 ! 0 |
22  Qualified health plan expenses allocable to wages reportedonline2t. . . . . . . 22[ - |
23  Creditfrom Form 5884-C, line 11, forthisquarter . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23| . i
24 FHeservedforfulureuse . . . . . . . . . . 4 o4 e e e e 24| ey ::'3"1-|
25 Reservedforfutireuse . . . . . . . . . . . el l

EL T May we speak with your third-party designee?
Do you want to aliow an employee, a paid tax preparer, or another person to discuss this returmn with the IRS? See the instructions
for details.

D Yes. Designee’'s name and phone number [ l I l

Select a 5-digit personal identification number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS, El D D D D

E No.

Sign here. You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under penaliies of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retumn, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct, and complete, Declaration of preparer {other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your
Sign your name here |NICOLE PLATT |
e Print your
name here iitle hors [MANAGING MEMBER l
Date r I/ Best daytime phone ] 414-640-6996 [
Paid Preparer Use Only Check If you're self-employed . . . [
Preparer's name [ I PTIN [ 1
Preparer's signature | | Date l / / ]

Firm’s nama {or yours l

if self-employad) EiN I |

Address i | Phone | |

City I | State :} ZIP code l |

Page 3 Form 941 (Rav. 3-2021)
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Form 941-V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 941-V if you're making a payment with
Form 941. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penalty, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

¢ Your total taxes after adjustments and nonrefundable
credits (Form 941, line 12) for either the current quarter or
the preceding quarter are less than $2,500, you didn’t
incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obligation during the
current quarter, and you’re paying in full with a timely filed
return; or

* You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rule. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electronic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don’t use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

Use Form 941-V when making any payment with
Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 941 that should’ve been deposited, you
may be subject to a penaity. See Deposit Penaities in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

£941-V

Department of the Treasury
Intornal Revenue Sewvice

Payment Voucher

» Don’t staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1~Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don't have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form $S-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write “Applied For” and the date you applied in
this entry space.

Box 2 Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 241.

Box 3—Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941.

* Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 941,” and the tax peried (“1st Quarter 2021,”
“2nd Quarter 2021,” “3rd Quarter 2021," or “4th Quarter
2021") on your check or money order. Don't send cash.
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
o each other).

» Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the Instructions for
Form 941.

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941,

OMB No. 1545-0029

2021

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dollrs Canis
number [EIN). Enter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check or money order payable to “United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name (individual name if sole proprietor).

ist

3rd
O Quarter Enter your address,

Quarter

2nd 4th
Quarter O Quarter

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code; or your city, toreign country name, foreign provincefcounty, and foreign postal code.




Form 941 (Rav, 3-2021)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States. We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
© Employment Taxes, of the internal Revenue Code
imposses employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you 1o provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable to you. Section 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number. If you fall to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwark
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books and records relating fo a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may bacome material in the administration of any internal
Revenue law. ‘ '

Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as required by section 6103, However,
section 6103 allows or reguires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax refurn to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths
and possessions for use In administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat
terrorism, :

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 20 hr., 12 min.
Learning about the law or the form 53 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr,, 16 min,

i you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, [R-6526, Washington, DC 20224,
Don't send Form 941 {o this address. [nstead, see Where
Should You File? in the Instructions for Form 941,




o 941 for 2021: Employer’s QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

950121

{Rev. March 2021) Department of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service OMB No. 1545-0029
Employer Identificationnumber®EN)| 8 [{ 2 | 7 | 2 4 0 6 2 7 7 2‘;5;::3; this Quarter of 2021
Name {not your trads name} | BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC D 1: January, February, March
@ 2: April, May, June
Trade name {if any)
E____} 3: July, August, September
Address {1932 EAST PARK PLACE [ 4: october, November, December
Number Sireet Sulte or room number .
Go to www.irs.gov/Form941 for
MILWAUKEE WI 53211 instructions and the latest information.
City State ZIP code
Foraign country name Foreign province/county Foraign postal code

Read the separate instructions before you complete Form 941. Type or print within the boxes.

Answer these questions for this quarter.

1

Sa
5a
Ga
5b
5¢

5d

Se

5f

10

11a

11b

11c

Number of employees who received wages, tips, or other compensation for the pay period

including: Mar, 12 (Quarter 1), June 12 (Quarter 2}, Sept. 12 (Quarter 3}, or Dec. 12 (Quarter4) 1 4 I

Wages, tips, and other compensation 2 [ 38316, 87|

Federal income tax withheld from wages, tips, and other compensation . 3 l 6,651 « 92;

If no wages, tips, and other compensation are subject to social security or Medicare tax D Check and go to line 6.
Column 1 Column 2

Taxable soclal security wages . I 44,547 o 66| x 0124 = | 5,523 91'

{i} Qualified sick leave wages . | . | % 0.062 = l " [

(i) Qualified family leave wages . | . Ix0062=] .|

Taxable social security tips . ! D i x 0.124 = I . ]

Taxable Medicare wages & tips. | 44,547 4 661 x 0.029 = I 1,291 « 88|

Taxable wages & tips subject to

Additionat Medicare Tax withholding " | x 0.008 = | s I

Total social security and Medicare taxes. Add Column 2 from lines 5a, 5afj), 5a(f), 5b, 5¢, and 5d Sel 6,815 79|

Section 3121(g) Notice and Demand—Tax due on unreported tips (see instructions) sf l » !

Total taxes before adjustments. Add lines 3, 5s, and 5f . ] I 13,467 « 71|

Current quarter’s adjustment for fractions of cents . 7 | . Otl

Current quarter’s adjustment for sick pay 8 l u I

Current quarter's adjustments for tips and group-term life Insurance . 9 l ] I

Total taxes after adjustments. Combine lines 6 through 9 10[ 13,467 4 72!

Qualified small business payroll tax ¢redit for increasing research activities. Attach Form 8974 11al . 1

Nonrefundable portion of credit for qualified sick and family leave wages from Worksheet 1 11b| - |

Nonrefundable portion of employee retention credit from Worksheet 1 11c| . I

» You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher.

Cat. No. 170012

Form 941 (Rev. 3-2021)




95022%

Nama {nof your trade name)
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, 1LLC

Employer identitication number {EIN)

82-2406277
Answer these questions for this quarter. {confinued)

11d Total nonrefundable credits. Add lines i1a, 1ib,and4ic . . . . . . . . . . . 11d| 0 00[
12  Total taxes after adjustments and nonrefundable credits, Subtract line 11d from fine 10 . 12| 13,467 « 72]
13a Total deposits for this quarter, including overpayment applied from a prior quarter and

overpayments applied from Form 841X, 041-X (PR, 944-X, or 844-X (8P} filed in the current quarter 13a| 13467, 72|
13b Reservedforfuturewse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ‘Eabl 5 “w |
13c  Refundable portion of credit for qualified sick and family leave wages from Worksheet 1 13c| " I
13d Refundable portion of employee retention credit from Worksheet1. . . . . . . . 13df = l
13e Total deposits and refundable credits. Add lines 13a,13c,and13d . . . . . . . . 13e| 13,467 » 72!
13f Tota! advances received from filing Form(s) 7200 for thequarter. . ., . . . . . . ‘ESfl 04 00]
13g Total deposits and refundable credits less advances. Sublract line 13ffromiine13s . . . . 139] 13,467 « 72|
14 Balance due. If line 12 s more than iine 13g, enter the difference and see instructions . . . 14| Ou 00[
15  Overpayment. If ine 13g Is more than line 12, enter the difference i 0« 00|Check one: [} acplytonextretum. [ | Sond a refund.

Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax liability for this quarter.
if you're unsure about whether you’re a monthly schedule depositor or a semiweekly schedule depositor, see section 11 of Pub. 15.

16 Check one: D

Line 12 on this retumn is less than $2,600 or line 12 on the return for the pricr quarter was less than $2,500,

and you didn’t incur a $100,000 next-day deposit obligation during the current quarter. If fine 12 for the prior
quarter was less than $2,500 but line 12 on this retum is $100,000 or more, you must provide a record of your
federal tax liability. If you're a monthly schedule depositor, complste the deposit schedule below; if you're a

semiweekly schedule depositor, attach Schedule B (Form 941). Go to Part 3.

E You were a monthly schedule depositor for the entire quarter. Enter your tax Hability for each month and total

Habitity for the quarter, then go to Part 3.

Tax llability: Month{ | 2274, 93
Month2 | 47424 0l
Montha | 6,450, 78|

Total liability for quarter ] 13,467, 72] Total must equal line 12,

B You were a semiweekly schedule depositor for any part of this quarter. Complete Schedule B {Form 941),
Report of Tax Liability for Semiwaekly Schedule Depositors, and attach it to Form 941. Go to Part 3.

P You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Page 2

Form 941 (Rev. 3-2021)
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Name {nof your trade namae}

BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Empioyer Identification number {EIN)
§2-2406277

Tell us about your business. If a question does NOT apply to your business, leave it blank.

17 i your business has closed or you stopped payingwages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E Check here, and
anter the final date you pald wages /7 ; also attach a statement to your return. See inslructions.

18 If you're a seasonal employer and you don't have to file a return for every quarter of theyear . . . [:] Check here,

19  Qualified health plan expenses allocable to qualified sickleavewages . . . . . . 19l . J
20  Qualifled heaith plan expenses allocable to qualified family leavewages . . . . . . 20[ . l
21 Qualifled wages for the employee retentioneredit . . . . . . . . . . . . . & I ) |
22 Qualified heaith plan expenses allocable to wages reportedonline2t. . . . . . . 22! " l
23  Credit from Form §884-C, line 11, forthisquarter . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23| a ]
24 Reservedforfutureuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . w0 241-'. g 1
25 Reservedforfulureuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... oo@sl |

May we speak with your third-party designee?
Do you want to allow an employee, & paid tax preparer, or another psrson to discuss this retum with the IRS? See the instructions
for details.

D Yes. Designee's name and phone number 1 | l l

Select a 5-digit personal identification number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS. D L___] I:I i:l D

EZ' No.

Mn here. You MUST complete all three pages of Form 841 and SIGN it.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and o the best of my knowledge
and belief, It is trus, correct, and complele, Declaration of preparer (cther than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge,

Print your
Sign your name here |NICOLE PLATT |
name here Print your
fite here |PRESIDENT |
Date | /] Best daytime phone | 414-640-6996 1
Paid Preparer Use Only Check if you're self-employed . . . [ |
Preparer's name [ | PYIN | I
Preparer's signature | I Date | / / |

Firm's name {or yours ! I

if self-employed) EIN l [

Address ! I Phone [ I

City ! ] State [:] ZIP code l I

Page 3 Form 941 (Rev. 3-2021)
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Form 941V,
Payment Voucher

Purpose of Form

Complete Form 241-V if you’re making a payment with
Form 941. We will use the completed voucher to credit
your payment more promptly and accurately, and to
improve our service to you.

Making Payments With Form 941

To avoid a penaity, make your payment with Form 941
only if:

» Your total taxes after adjustments and nonrefundable
credits (Form 941, line 12) for either the current quarter or
the preceding quarter are less than $2,500, you didn't
incur a $100,000 next-day deposit ahligation during the
current quarter, and you're paying in full with a timely filed
return; or

¢ You're a monthly schedule depositor making a
payment in accordance with the Accuracy of Deposits
Rute. See section 11 of Pub. 15 {for details. In this case,
the amount of your payment may be $2,500 or more.

Otherwise, you must make deposits by electrenic funds
transfer. See section 11 of Pub. 15 for deposit
instructions. Don’t use Form 941-V to make federal tax
deposits.

A Use Form 8941-V when making any payment with
AR Form 941. However, if you pay an amount with

Form 941 that should’ve been deposited, you
may be subject to a penalfty. See Deposit Penalties in
section 11 of Pub. 15.

£941-\

Depariment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Payment Voucher

» Don't staple this voucher or your payment to Form 941.

Specific Instructions

Box 1—Employer identification number (EIN). If you
don’t have an EIN, you may apply for one online by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs.gov/EIN. You may also
apply for an EIN by faxing or mailing Form S5-4 to the
IRS. If you haven't received your EIN by the due date of
Form 941, write "Applied For" and the date you applied in
this entry space,

Box 2—Amount paid. Enter the amount paid with
Form 941.

Box 3~ Tax period. Darken the circle identifying the
quarter for which the payment is made. Darken only
one circle.

Box 4—Name and address. Enter your name and
address as shown on Form 941,

» Enclose your check or money order made payable to
“United States Treasury.” Be sure to enter your

EIN, “Form 941,” and the tax period {"1st Quarter 2021,
“2nd Quarter 2021,” “3rd Quarter 2021,” or "4th Quarter
2021™ on your check or money order. Don't send cash.
Don't staple Form 941-V or your payment to Form 941 (or
to each other).

« Detach Form 941-V and send it with your payment
and Form 941 to the address in the instructions for
Form 941,

Note: You must also complete the entity information
above Part 1 on Form 941.

OMB No. 1545-0029

2021

1 Enter your employer identification 2 Dollars Cents
numbsr (EIN. Enter the amount of your payment. »
Make your check or money order payable to “United States Treasury”
3 Tax Period 4 Enter your business name (individual name if sole proprietor).
1st ard
Quarter O Quartar Enter your address.
2nd 4th Enter your city, state, and 21 code; or your city, foreign country name, forelgn province/county, and forelga peslal code,
Quarter O Quarter




Form 941 {Rev. 3-2021)

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice.
We ask for the information on Form 941 to carry out the
Internal Revenue laws of the United States, We need it to
figure and collect the right amount of tax. Subtitle C,
Employment Taxes, of the Internal Revenue Code
imposes employment taxes on wages and provides for
income tax withholding. Form 941 is used to determine
the amount of taxes that you owe. Section 6011 requires
you to provide the requested information if the tax is
applicable {o you. Section 6109 requires you to provide
your identification number, if you fail to provide this
information in a timely manner, or provide false or
fraudulent information, you may be subject to penalties.

You're not required to provide the information
requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork
Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
contro! number. Books and records relating to a form or
its instructions must be retained as long as their contents
may become material in the administration of any Internal
Revenue law.

Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as required by section 6103. However,
section 6103 allows or reguires the IRS to disclose or
give the information shown on your tax return to others
as described in the Code. For example, we may
disclose your tax information to the Department of

Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and to cities,
states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonweaiths
and possessions for use in administering their tax laws.
We may also disclose this Information to other countries
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to
enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law
enforcement and Intelligence agencles to combat
terrorism.

The time needed to complete and file Form 941 will
vary depending on individual circumstances. The
estimated average time is:

Recordkeeping . . 20 hr., 19 min.
Learning about the faw or the form 53 min.
Preparing, copying, assembling, and

sending the form to the IRS . 1 hr., 16 min.

if you have comments concerning the accuracy of
these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 941
simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can
send us comments from www.irs.gov/FormComments. Or
you can send your comments to Internal Revenue
Service, Tax Forms and Publications Division, 1111
Constitution Ave. NW, IR-65286, Washington, DC 20224,
Don't send Form 941 fo this address. Instead, see Where
Should You Fife? in the Instructions for Form 841,




rom 941 for 2021: Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

{Rev, March 2021) Department of the Treasury — internal Revenve Service

9502213

OMB No. 1645-0029

Employer identhication number(EIN)m m - m 4 | ‘ 0 1 I_()_J I 2

L7 ]l

Name {not your trade name} IBROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Trade name {if any}

Address |1932 EAST PARK PLACE

|

Number Sirast Suite or roam numbaer
!MILWAUKEE ] I W1 l I 53211 I

City State ZiP cods

Foralgn country name Ferelgn pravince/sounty Foreign postal coda

Report for this Quarter of 2021
{Chock one.}

E} 1: January, February, March
L] 2: April, May, Juns
E 3: July, August, Septermber

D 4: October, November, December
Go to www.irs.goviForm941 for

instructions and the latest information.

Read the separate Instruclions before you complete Form 941, Type or print withln the boxes.

Answer these questions for this quarter.

1 Number of employees who received wages, tips, or other compensatlon for the pay period

Including: Mar. 12 {Quarter 1), June 12 [Quarter 2}, Sept. 12 (Quarter 3), or Dac, 72 (Quarter4) 1 6 l
2 Wages, tips, and other compensation 2 ! 39,103 , 04]
3 Federal Income tax withheld from wages, tips, and other compensation . 3 I 5,668 , 50]
4 1fno wages, tips, and other compensation are subject to soctal security or Medlcare tax D Check and go to line 8.

Column 1 Column 2

Ba Taxable social security wages . . l 41,872 , 23| x 0.124 =| 5,192, iﬁl
Ba (i) Quolified sick leave wages . . I M I x 0.062 .—.[ n I
Ba (i) Qualified famlly leave wages . | «  |x0062=]| .|
§b Taxable social security tips . . | . ] x 0.124 =l " ]
5c Taxable Madicare wages & tips. . ’ 41,872 , 23' % 0.029 =’ 1,214 , 30[
5d Taxable wages & tips subject to

Additional Medicare Tax withholding | . I % 0.009 = I . l
S5e Total soclal security and Medicara taxes, Add Column 2 from lines Sa, 5af), 5afii), 5b, 5¢, and 5d 5&] 6,406 , 46[
5f Section 3121{y) Notice and Demand —Tax due on unreported tips (ses instructions) 5f l . 1
6 Total taxes before adjustments. Add lines 3, 58, and B¢ . . . . . . . . 6 ] 12,074 , 9ﬂ
?  Current quarter's adjustment for fractionsofcents . . . . . . . . . . . 7 | - Uzl
8 Current quarter’s adjustment for sickpay . . . . 8 | - l
9  Current quarter's adjustments for tips and group-term lfe insurance . . . 9 | » I

10  Total taxes after adjustments. Combine lines 6 through 9 10! 12,075 , 02]

11a
1ib Nonrefundable portion of credit for qualified sick and famliy leave wages from Worksheet1 1 1b|
11c¢ Nonrefundable portion of employes retention credit from Worksheet 1

P You MUST complete all thrae pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Gualitied small business payrolf tax credit for increasing research activitles, Attach Form 8974 ﬁa’

110[

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the back of the Payment Voucher.

Cat, No, 170012

Form 941 Rev. 3-202%)




9502281

Name fnot your irade name} Employer [denlification number (EiN)
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC §2-2406277
’ ‘Answer these questions for tlhis quarter. (continued) .
11d Total nanrefundable credits. Add fines 11a, 11b, and 11 R It 6. 01
i2  Total taxes after adjustments and nonrefundable cradits. Subtract line 11d from flne 10 . 12L 12,075 , -GZI
13a Tolal deposits for this quarter, Including overpayment appiled from a prior quarter and : M — .
overpayments appiied from Form 941-X, 941-X (PR}, 044X, or 044X (SF) flled In th8 cufvent quarier 13a | 12,041, 38

13b  Reserved for future use . . 13b| ) dh :l
13c  Refundable portion of credit for qualified sick and farnily leave wages from Workshaat 1 13cL " I
13d Refundable portion of employee ratention cradit from Worksheet 1, . -‘iadl " I
13e Total deposits and refundable credits, Add lines 134, 13¢; and 13d tae] | 12,041 88
13t  Total advarices received-from filing Form(s) 7200 for the quarter. e 1’3!' | 7 o ) . - 0 OO]V
13g  Total deposits and refundable credits less advances. Subtract llne 13ffrom line $3e . . . 1‘39[ , 7 12,060 . 89]
14 Balance due. If line 12 is more than line 13g, enter the difetence and see Instruetions ., . 14|- _ | 14, 13]

15 Overpayment, i fine 13g is more than line 12, enter the differénce I

0. 00, Check onhg: [] Apply to next rstur. [F-ssng 4 retons.

Tell us about your deposit schedule and tax fiability for this quarter,

if you're unsure about whether you're a monthiy schiedule depositar or a semiweekly schedule depdsitor, see gection 11 of Pul, 15,

‘ . [] Line 12 op this retuii Is téss than
16 Checkone: [ ] LNt you didi't Incar a $100,000 naxt-a ! , ¢
quarter was, less than $2,500 bt fine 12 on this rétam is $100,000"of more,

 ih __%'igeo or tine 12 on the relur for the prior quarfer was less than $2,500,
1 b ﬁn‘e ,".- iy y

leposit obligation during the cufrent quarter, If line 12 for the prior

you must ‘provide a record of your

federal tax Kabillty, if vou're a monthly scheduls dépositor, dormplete the deposit sohedulé balow it you're a
semiweskly schedile deposlior; attach Schediife B (Fdrm 941}, Go to Part 3.

You were a monthly schediile depositor for the entire quarter, Enter your tax ltability-for ach month and total

llability for the quarter, then goto Part 3,

Tax liabiiity: Month t
Month 2
Month 3

Total liability for quarter

| 3,033, 24]
| 4267, O8]
B 4774, 70)
| 12,075, 02| Total must equal tine 12.

[ Youwerea _semiiusekly schedule-deposiior for any part of this quarter. Cofpleta Schedulp B (Form 941),
Repart of Tax Liablity for Semiwéekly Schedule Depositors, and attach It {o Form 841, Go'to Part 3,

» You MUST complete all three pagas of Formi 941 and SIGN it,

Page 2

Ferm 941 {Rav, 3-2021)




950921

Name {nol your frade name) Employer identification number (EIN}
BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 82-2406271
Telt us about your business. if a question does NOT apply to your business, feave it blank.
17 If your business has closed or you stopped paylngwages . ., . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Check hera, and
enter the final date you paid wages fF ; also attach a statement to your return, See instructions.
18 If you're a seasonal employer and you don't have to file a return for every quarter of the year . , . ]:] Check here,
19 Qualified health plan expenses allocable to qualified sick jeavewages . . . . . . 1QI » l
20 Qualified health plan expenses allocable to qualified famlly leave wages . . ., . . . 20! " —!
21 Qualifled wages for the employee retentioneredit . ., . ., . . . . . . . . . 24 1 " !
22 Qualified health plan expenses alfocable to wages reportedonline21. , . . . . . 22! . }
23  Credit from Form 5884-C, line 11, forthisquarter ., . , . . . . , ., ., . ., ., 23L . [
24 Reservedforfutureuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... 24[ . ]
25 Reservedforfutureuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L L., L L, 25[ . ]

m May we speak with your third-party designee?
Do you want to allow an employee, a pald tax preparer, or another person to discuss this return with the IRS? Ses the instructions
for detalls,

D Yes. Designee's name and phone number I ] ! ]

Select a §-digit personal dentification number (PIN) to use when talking to the IRS, D l:] D I:I D
X No.

Mn here. You MUST complete all three pages of Form 941 and SIGN it.

Under penaitles of parjury, | declare that [ have examinad this return, Including accompanying schedules and staternents, and to the hest of my knowledge
and belief, It Is true, corract, and complate. Daclaration of preparar (other than taxpayaer) Is based on alt Information of which preparer has any knowlsdga.

it your [NICOLE PLATT |
Sign your name here
name here Print your
title here IP RESIDENT }
bate | / / Bestdaytime phons | 414-640-6996 |
Paid Preparer Use Only Check if you'rs self-employed . . , [}
Preparer's name , ] PTIN f l
Preparer's signatura l I Date | / / ]
Firm's name (or yours
if suealf-arnplc)y(eti)y l } EiN | [
Address I i Phone l |

City [ | state | ] zpcods | ]

Page 3 Form 9471 (Rev. 3-2021)




Receipt of A.R.A.B. Appeal Fee
Date:

3/11/22
Received Of:

Nicole Platt
For SBE Certification of:

Broadway Construction, LLI.C

Received By: LME
Check # (If Applicable): 1285
Amount Received $25.00
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